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OWNER

PERFECT WEALTH INVESTMENT LLC
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CONTACT: GUANGHUI LIU
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TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER
GIBSON TRAFFIC CONSULTANTS, INS

2813 Rockefeller Avenue, Suite B,

Everett, WA 98201

PHONE: 425-339-8266
CONTACT: Contact
EMAIL:  info@gibsontraffic.com
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JGM LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS INC.
12610 N.E. 104TH STREET
KIRKLAND, WA 98033

PHONE: (425) 454-5723
CONTACT: CRAIG LEWIS
EMAIL:  CRAIG@JGM-INC.COM
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LUND OPSAHL

1201 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 310
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: (206) 402-5156
CONTACT: SHAWN ROBERGE
EMAIL:  SROBERGE@LUNDOPSAHL.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

DCI ENGINEERS

818 STEWART ST #1000
SEATTLE, WA 98101

PHONE: (206) 787-8940
CONTACT: MATTHEW FRISBY
EMAIL:  MFRISBY@DCI-ENGINEERS.COM

MEP ENGINEER
ABOSSEIN ENGINEERING
18465 NE 68th St #200
REDMOND, WA 98052

PHONE: (425) 462-9441
CONTACT: ALEX ABOSSEIN
EMAIL:  alex_abossein@abossein.com

SURVEY

LANKTREE LAND SURVEYING, INC
421 B STREET N.E.

AUBURN, WA 98002

PHONE: (253) 653-6423
CONTACT: Contact
EMAIL:  WWW.LANKTREELANDSUVERYING.COM

PROJECT ADDRESS
505 16TH AVE
SEATTLE , WA 98122

PROJECT NUMBER
3025500-LU

PARCEL NUMBER
794260-0795

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS AN 6 STORIES MIXED-USE
BUILDING ON AN URBAN SITE WITH PARCEL THAT
CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 4,800 SQ. FT. OF SITE
AREA WITHIN THE SWEDISH MEDICAL CENTER
CHERRY HILL CAMPUS OF SEATTLE.

THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL CONTAIN 37 HOTEL
UNITS (R-1) FOR PATIENTS AND FAMILY FOR
ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BEFORE AND AFTER
TREATMENT DURING THEIR TIME IN THE SWEDISH
MEDICAL CENTRER. HOTEL GUESTS WILL SHARE THE
GROUND LEVEL LOBBY FACILITIES. OUTDOOR
AMENITY SPACES WILL INCLUDE LEVEL 04 TERRACE
COURTYARD AND ROOFTOP TERRACE.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 22, BLOCK 5, SQUIRE PARK ADDITION TO THE
CITY OF SEATTLE,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
IN VOLUME 8 OF PLATS,

PAGE 6, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, STATE OF
WASHINGTON

SITE AREA
4,800SF (0.11 ACRES)

ZONING
MIO-65-NR3

PROPOSED BUILDING AREA
22,590.05 SF

OVERLAY
MIMP - CHERRY HILL CAMPUS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
TYPE 5A OVER 1A, FULLY SPRINKLERED

CODES:
SMC 2015
2015 SBC, 2015 SEC, 2015 SMC, 2015 SPC
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GENERAL
G0.00 PROJECT COVER SHEET
G0.01 GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS
SURVEY
$100 | SITE SURVEY
CIVIL
C-400 | OSSM AREA
C-401 BIORETENTION PLANTER DETAILS
LANDSCAPE
LA 100 GREEN FACTOR
LA 101 GROUND LEVEL PLANTING
LA 102 TERRACE LEVEL PLANTING
LA 103 ROOFTOP PLANTER
LA 104 PLANT SCHEDULE & DETAILS
LA 105 PLANTING DETAILS
ARCHITECTURAL
A0.00 LAND USE ANALYSIS
A0.00a DESIGN REVIEW RESPONSE (PRIOR ARCHITECT)
A0.01 GFA ANALYSIS
A0.02 GFA ANALYSIS
A0.04 LAND USE ANALYSIS - SETBACK DIAGRAMS
A0.04a LAND USE ANALYSIS - SETBACK DIAGRAMS AT OH POWERLINES
A0.05 DESIGN REVIEW RESPONSE
A0.06 LAND USE ANALYSIS - AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS
A0.08 LAND USE ANALYSIS - TRASH ROOM REQUIREMENTS
A0.08a NOT USED
A1.00 SITE PLAN
A1.10 SITE LIGHTING PLAN
A1.11 SITE LIGHTING PLAN
A2.00 LEVEL P1 - FLOOR PLAN
A2.01 LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN
A2.02 LEVEL 2 - FLOOR PLAN
A2.03 LEVEL 3 - FLOOR PLAN
A2.04 LEVEL 4 - FLOOR PLAN
A2.05 LEVEL 5 - FLOOR PLAN
A2.06 LEVEL 6 - FLOOR PLAN
A2.07 ROOFTOP DECK
A2.08 ROOFTOP
A3.00 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.01 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.10 3D VEWS
A3.11 STREET LEVEL RENDERINGS
A4.00 BUILDING SECTIONS
A4.01 BUILDING SECTIONS
SHORING
SH000 SHORING TITLE SHEET (REFERENCE ONLY)
SHOO1 SHORING GENERAL NOTES (REFERENCE ONLY)
SH110 SHORING PLAN (REFERENCE ONLY)
SH201 SHORING ELEVATION (REFERENCE ONLY)

8192 | REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

RADIM BLAZE)J
STATE Qf WASHINGTON

A DATE  ISSUES & REVISIONS

1 2/17/2023 MUP Revision#2

2 6/13/2023 MUP Revision#3

3 8/21/2023 MUP Revision#4

4 10/20/2023 MUP Revision#5

3/19/2024 MUP Revision#6

SCALE AS SHOWN
PROJECT NUMBER 22030
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT COVER SHEET
SHEET NUMBER

G0.00

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING
HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED
WORK OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL AND MAY NOT BE
DUPLICATED, USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
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MILLWORK, METAL BALCONIES, ELECTRICAL, CASEWORK, GUARDRAILS, PLUMBING, TILE LAYOUTS, ROOF
TRUSSES, GLAZING, WINDOWS, ROOF DRAINAGE LAYOUTS, DOORS, DOOR HARDWARE, FIRE SPRINKLERS
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DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION.

OWNER NAME

PERFECT WEALTH
INVESTMENT LLC

3025500-LU
MASTER USE PERMIT

N
PROJECT NORTH AIC AIR CONDITIONING LAM LAMINATE(D
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE LAV LAVATOR\} ) 1. THESE ARCHITECTURAL NOTES ARE A SUPPLEMENT TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. ANY DISCREPANCY 1. CONFIGURE FIRE DETECTION, INTERNAL ALARM AND CENTRAL REPORTING SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1. OBTAIN DEMOLITION PERMITS AND INCLUDE ALL COSTS OF SAME IN CONTRACT PRICE. 1. ALLEXITDOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF KEY OR ANY
TRUE NORTH AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR LH LEFT HAND FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, THESE NOTES, AND ANY SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GOVERNING EDITIONS OF ADA, ANSI SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
AL ALUMINUM IN A TIMELY MANNER AND IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT WHO SHALL CLARIFY ANY DISCREPANCY IN WRITING. AND THE BUILDING CODE. THE EQUIPMENT FURNISHED SHALL BE COMPATIBLE AND BE UL LISTED, FM APPROVED 2. FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS AS 5 ALL GLAZING SHALL CONFORM TO SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTION 24
ALT ALTERNATE MAX MAXIMUM ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE ORLISTED BY A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INDICATED. : QU 06.
APPROX.  APPROXIMATE MECH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR'S RISK. NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION STANDARDS. 3. MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN DEVICES SHALL BE TIED TO BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
DETAIL MTL METAL 3. DISPOSAL: ALL DEBRIS REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE RECYCLED AS MUCH AS PRACTICAL AND ALLOWED BY : :
BD BOARD MEZ MEZZANINE 2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICABLE CURRENT FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES. THE CONTRACTOR IS 2. PROVIDE EMERGENCY EXIT ILLUMINATION AND SIGNAGE AS REQUIRED BY ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND LAW. 4 ALL RATED DOORS TO BE LABELED PER IBC TABLE 715.3
1\ = DETAILIDENTIFICATION BLDG BUILDING MFR MANUFACTURE(R) TO PROVIDE FOR ALL REQUIRED NOTIFICATION OF AND COORDINATION WITH CITY AND STATE AGENCIES, AND PREVAILING LOCAL JURISDICTION, BUILDING CODE, NFDA, OR NFPA (CURRENT EDITION). : 7153,
BLK BLOCK MIN MINIMUM PROVIDE REQUIRED PERMITS. ALL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS ASSOCIATED WITH OBTAINING APPROVALS TO .
A101/ =—— SHEET WHERE DRAWN BLKG BLOGKING MISC MISCELLANEOUS PROCEED WITH AND COMPLETE THE WORK SHALL BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR. 3. EEI;?)PFE IE)XE%(;IIE\,\\IIV?I: GESGRESS LIGHTING WHERE REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN CODE SPECIFIED ILLUMINATION - SEE ELECTR| C AL NOTES 5. ;EEEE)HNOJ‘:&SQT DOORWAYS SHALL BE 1/2" MAXIMUM IN HEIGHT. PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003
BOT BOTTOM MTD MOUNTED : .
MATCHLINE 3. THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND
ADJ. SHEET NO E/US gg:::? 'B‘F? STANDARD MUL MULLION TRANSPORTATION NECESSARY OR REASONABLY INFERABLE AS BEING NECESSARY FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE 4. THE BUILDING(S) SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS IBC 907.5.2.2, EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION 6. ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 SECTION 404.2.6. DOOR HARDWARE. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS &
- \a— AY : \ NORTH WORK. BY SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL. THE CONTRAGTOR REPRESENTS THAT THOROUGH EXAMINATION OF THE SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 1. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL FIXTURES, ASSOCIATED TRIM AND FIXTURE LAMPS AS REQUIRED. OTHER OPERABLE PARTS ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EACH TO
CAB CABINET NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SITE AND ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS HAVE BEEN MADE AND THAT THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS GRASP WITH ONE HAND & DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF
HAVE BEEN EXAMINED IN COMPLETE DETAIL. AND THAT [T IS DETERMINED BEYOND DOUBT THAT THE DRAWINGS 2. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS DETERMINE LOCATION AND TYPE (ARCHITECT TO VERIFY W/ ENGINEER) OF ALL THE WRIST TO OPERATE. OPERABLE PARTS OF SUCH HARDWARE SHALL BE 34" MIN. & 48" MAX.
CLG CEILING NTS NOT TO SCALE , , .
OUTLETS AND TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL OTHERS, U.N.O.. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER'S POWER PLAN SHALL ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR. WHERE SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION.
WALL SECTION CLR CLEAR(ANCE) SPECIFICATIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SUFFICIENT, ADEQUATE AND SATISFACTORY FOR
GOVERN THE WIRING LAYOUT AND INSTALLATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS APPLICABLE AND ENFORCED BY OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED & USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES.
. DETAIL IDENTIFICATION coL COLUMN OA OVERALL CONSTRUCTION OF THE WORK. WHERE MINOR ADJUSTMENTS TO THE WORK ARE NECESSARY FOR THE DIMENSION NOTES
1 [ CONC  CONCRETE 0C ON CENTER PURPOSES OF FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF ITEMS, OR RESOLUTIONS OF CONFLICTS BETWEEN ITEMS, GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.  CCIANSI AT17.1- 2003 SECTION 404 2. DOOR OPENING FORCE. FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE
A10T/" ~—— SHEET WHERE DRAWN ggﬁ ggm%@uﬁéo“ 83 8g;g'sf’l$é"AMETER XVSTD"'E'S EQEE'NEEENTTOOTFHTEH(EVS,\IOENQ R@%TEFE(E) gﬂgﬁ'ﬂiggi&%@%ﬁgﬁﬂg& “ﬁﬁﬁgﬁgﬁiﬁg;ufggﬁ\gﬁCAT NO 3. OUTLETS SHOWN BACK TO BACK ON PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE OFFSET 1-0", MAXIMUM, OR MOUNTED AT " MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY.
BUILDING SECTION CORR CORRIDOR OPNG OPENING DESIGN OF THE WORK, THEY SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. 1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. ALL PARTITION LOCATIONS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON DIFFERENT HEIGHTS IF INDICATED. gg%gg)gm m Egi%ig?ﬁopvljgﬂ'N%?EE%E%'TNP:E%'ggg;?&%%i%g{;g J)HZEQEEEG OR
CPT CARPET PARTITION PLAN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT NOTIFY ARCHITECT. PARTITION PLAN BY ARCHITECT TAKES PRECEDENCE , L - g
. DETAIL IDENTIFICATION or CERAMIC TILE oA SLASTIC LAMINATE 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OPERATIONS WITH THE OWNER. INCLUDING AREA FOR WORK, OVER ALL OTHER PLANS. 4. FURNITURE, IF SHOWN, IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND IS NOT IN CONTRACT, U.N.O. FOLDING DOOR: 5.0 POUNDS (22.2 N). THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED
TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR IN A
~~— SHEET WHERE DRAWN CTR CENTER PNL PANEL MATERIALS STORAGE, AND ACCESS TO AND FROM THE WORK, SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR NOISY WORK, TIMING OF 5. COORDINATE ALL WORK RELATED TO EQUIPMENT WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS CLOSED POSITION
PR PAIR WORK AND INTERRUPTION OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SERVICES. NOISY OR DISRUPTIVE WORK SHALL BE 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING OR FACE OF CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CONTACT " AND INSTRUCTIONS ’ '
EXTERIOR ELEVATION DEMO DEMOLITION PT PAINTED SCHEDULED AT LEAST ONE (1) WEEK IN ADVANCE OF THE TIME WORK IS TO COMMENCE. ARCHITECT FOR ANY REQUIRED CLARIFICATIONS. ALL DIMENSIONS MARKED "CLEAR" OR "CLR" SHALL BE : 8 ACTIVATION OF THE BUILDING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER OR FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM. IF
n ELEV. IDENTIFICATION DTL DETAIL PTN PARTITION 5 ALL WORK SHALL BE PEREORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHEST STANDARD OF WORKMANSHIP IN GENERAL MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESSES OF ALL WALL FINISHES, UN.Q. 6. ALL FLOOR SLAB PENETRATIONS FOR CONDUIT OR PLUMBING LINES SHALL BE FULLY PACKED & SEALED IN PROVIDED, SHALL AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCK ALL ELECTRONICALLY SECURED DOORS WITH IN
- : DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN : ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING AND FIRE CODES THE EGRESS PATHWAY. THE DOORS SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED UNTIL THE FIRE ALARM HAS
W ~—— SHEET WHERE DRAWN DIA DIAMETER RAD RADIUS AND WITH SUCH STANDARDS AS ARE SPECIFIED. 3. DIMENSIONS NOTED "CLEAR" OR "CLR" MUST BE ACCURATELY MAINTAINED, AND SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN + ' BEEN RESET '
DIM DIMENSION RB RESILIENT BASE 1/8" WITHOUT WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM ARCHITECT. :
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL FINISHES OF SUCH SIZE AND NUMBER THAT THEY REPRESENT A 7. UPON COMPLETION OF OUTLET LAYOUT, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. ARCHITECT SHALL SITE VERIFY ALL OUTLET
DN DOWN RT RESILIENT TILE ' . LOCATIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CORING OR OUTLET INSTALLATION 9. ENTRANCE DOORS IN THE BUILDINGS WITH OCCUPANCY IN GROUP A, B, E OR M SHALL NOT BE
DR DOOR REF REFERENCE REASONABLE DISTRIBUTION OF COLOR RANGES AND PATTERN PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FOR ARCHITECT'S 4. DIMENSIONS MARKED + MEAN A TOLERANCE NOT GREATER NOR SMALLER THAN 2 INCHES FROM INDICATED : SECURED FROM THE EGRESS SIDE DURING PERIODS THAT THE BUILDING IS OPEN TO THE
DOOR MARK DWG DRAWING REFR REFRIGERATOR APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL DIMENSION, U.N.O. GENERAL PUBLIC
I DRW DRAWER REINE REINFORCING ON ALL SPECIAL ITEMS REQUIRING CUSTOM FABRICATION. (SHALL INCLUDE RATED FIRE DOORS AND HARDWARE). 8. FURNISH AND INSTALL ONLY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. (UL) LABELED DEVICES THROUGHOUT. UBLIC.
"= DOOR CODE
101 REQ REQUIRED 5. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE LOCATION(S) OF NEW
REFER TO SCHEDULE e EAST REV REVISION 7. CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONSTRUGTION. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, NOTIFY ARCHITECT. VERIFICATION OF THE LAYOUT 9. ::NRSJGLI-}IIEIAI/SAHLII;Ig/lEIEJ(;I(-)I-IEIEI)'(?l#LI-EEggl\]'?ElEEI:ESO?:B(?(\)/\I/EET;EI'_SAHFIIEEDIlfllé?gll_ql_’ng\./gRI'-ll'Fcl)imYs g‘:{%LULNBDEm?GEL%FE’\é”ETED REFLECTED CEILING NOTES
1 INTERIOR ELEVATION EA EACH RH RIGHT HAND DISCREPANCIES. CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE OFF DRAWINGS. TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PARTITION INSTALLATION. BOTTOM. UN.O ' ’
EL ELEVATION RM ROOM e
a— ELEV.IDENTIFICATION ELEC ELECTRICAL RO ROUGH OPENING 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 18-GAUGE SHEET METAL BACKING IN PARTITIONS FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED 6. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SOFFITS, CEILING HEIGHTS AND PLENUM BARRIER LOCATIONS.
1 1\ SHEET WHERE DRAVN Y CLEVATOR FIXTURES AND DEVICES UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS. 10. MAINTAIN A 4-INCH HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE IN ALL DIRECTIONS, MIN. FROM EDGE OF COVERPLATE, FOR WALL
MOUNTED OUTLETS, OR FROM EDGE OF MONUMENT FOR FLOOR MOUNTED OUTLETS, WHEN ADJACENT TO A 1. COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES INVOLVED IN THE CEILING WORK TO ENSURE
1 EQ EQUAL S SOUTH "N A 7. DIMENSIONS LOCATING DOORS ARE TO THE INSIDE EDGE OF JAMB, UN.O. WALL, COLUMN, OR SIMILAR ELEMENTS, U.N.O. CLEARANCES FOR FIXTURES, DUCTS, PIPING, CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM, ETC., NECESSARY
EQUIP EQUIPMENT S¢ SOLID CORE R e D R ior T ot 10-0'. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY TO MAINTAIN THE FINISHED CEILING HEIGHTS INDICATED ON ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS
PARTITION TYPE E>S<|TST E)S(lTslmTGE gg\'\/ﬂv SSHB gggg \'\//'V%TC% ' 8. "ALIGN"MEANS TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISHED FACES IN THE SAME PLANE. 11. INDICATED DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE CENTER OF THE COVERPLATE OR MONUMENT: CLUSTERS OF OUTLETS ARE
EXP EXPANSION SEAL SEALANT 10. MATERIALS, ARTICLES, DEVICES AND PRODUCTS ARE SPECIFIED IN THE DOCUMENTS BY LISTING ACCEPTABLE 9. ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE 1-6" CLR. ON STRIKE/PULL SIDE AND 10" CLR. ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR. VERIFY AND DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTER OF THE CLUSTER, UN.O.; GANG COVERPLATES SHALL BE ONE-PIECE TYPE, UN.O. 2. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ASSOCIATED TRIM AND SEISMIC BRACING AS REQUIRED.
MANUFACTURERS OR PRODUCTS, BY REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH REFERENCED STANDARDS, OR BY
@ WINDOW TYPE FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET §E$T 25&? N PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS. FOR I'IC'JEMS SPECIFIED BY NAME, SELECT ANY PRODUCT NAMED. FOR THOSE ADVISE ARCHITECT OF EXCEPTIONS PRIORTO CLOSING OUT PARTITIONS, UNO. 12. ELECTRICAL SWITCH AND OUTLET COVER PLATES, SURFACE HARDWARE, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED AFTER 3. PROVIDE CEILING ACCESS AS REQUIRED FOR EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEM MAINTENANCE, AND
OR EXCEEDING SPECIFIED CRITERIA. FOR APPROVAL OF AN ITEM NOT SPECIFIED, SUBMIT REQUIRED
WOOA FLOOR TYPE ES E'L'?LELR%%?{ST ggEc ggii'&c”'o"‘ SUBMITTALS. PROVIDING COMPLETE BACK.UP INFORMATION FOR PURPOSES OF EVALU i BUILDING GENERAL ASSEMBLY NOTES 13. POWER/DATA/TELEPHONE REQUIREMENTS FOR COMMON AREAS (LEASING OFFICE, CLUBROOM, FITNESS) TO BE 4. ALL SOFFITS AND CEILING HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR TO
00200 i FINISH(ED) o STANLESS STEEL STANDARD ITEMS ARE CALLED FOR. NO SUBSTITUTE WILL BE ACCEPTED. PROVIDED WITH FURNITURE INSTALLATION DRAWINGS-BY OTHERS. ,EE)J'II:'E)QAO%FFIIZII\IITIS?_'I-IIEIESD GYPSUM BOARD OR CEILING TILE AND SHALL ALLOW FOR THICKNESS OF
FLR FLOOR STL STEEL :
14. THE FURNITURE ELECTRICAL IS AN 8-WIRE SYSTEM. ALL ELECTRICAL FEEDS TO ANY OF THE PRODUCT MUST BE IN
XX CEILING/ROOF TYPE FLUOR ~ FLUORESCENT STOR STORAGE 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR ALL WORK REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL FIRE CODE. k EER'\'II'(I)T-lI-OSI\(l: étiﬁ Tﬁvgwsisb\évggrzgmCDT"\:I\JE(;\stllF?(NASR(CBaYTi%NT' APLAI;?E)I'IIAT'I%E-lSL'\IAII:IOB%A;I;%,\II-ISITSE%AI'L'II:ABKEEQSPE};8\IéVEI)\IEﬁ2E AN 8-WIRE CONFIGURATION 5. THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN INDICATES THE LOCATION OF CEILING HEIGHTS, LIGHT TYPES
X-XX" ELEVATION OF FINISHED FOIC FURNISHED BY OWNER STRUC STRUCTURAL PROVIDE FOR ALL REQUIRED SHOP DRAWINGS AND APPROVALS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING : : : : ) )
CEILING WHERE APPLIES INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR SUSP SUSPENDED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AUDIBILITY. OVER ALL OTHER PLANS. LIGHT FIXTURES, AND ASSOCIATED ITEMS.
Fos FACE OF STUDS) 15. "H" INDICATES THAT AN OUTLET SHALL BE MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY.
ror TAGE OF FINISH e TELEPIONE FOR LOCATION INFORMATION ONLY. REFER TO M.E.P. DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURES, CIRCUITING, ETC. 16. VERIFY NEW FLUSH FLOOR OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH FURNITURE LAYOUT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ELEMENTS ARE TO BE DESIGN BUILD, DOCUMENTATION BY OTHERS - PERMITTED
ROOM TAG er FOOT/FEET TENP TEMPERED 3. ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS SHOWN HERE REFLECT THE MAJOR CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS: ADDITIONAL AND SEPARATELY.
NAME 1BR ~—— ROOM NAME 13 CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL SHOWING LOCATIONS OF ALL HVAC ALTERNATE MATERIALS MAY BE INDICATED IN REFERENCED ASSEMBLIES. 17. ALL SWITCHES AND DIMMERS SHALL BE LOCATED 46" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER OF SWITCH U.N.O..
FUR FURRED/FURRING TFTI TENANT FURNISHED :
ROOM NUMBER & TENANT INSTALLED THERMOSTATS, GRILLES AND DIFFUSERS, FIRE AND SMOKE DETECTION DEVICES INCLUDING SPRINKLERS, SMOKE ) " MULTIPLE SWITCHES AT ONE LOCATION SHALL BE GANGED TOGETHER AND FINISHED WITH ONE COVER PLATE 7. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS OF LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH MAIN RUNNERS,
L GRADEELEVATION A GUAGE THK THICKINESS) DETECTORS, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND HOSE CABINETS, PLUMBING AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT. 4. WALLS DESIGNATED AS "BASED ON" VARY (AS NOTED IN PARENTHESIS) WHERE DEVIATION OCCURS. UN.O. BIUS%TRSE, F?/Ir\nggUBREET?N Egﬁi\ RACNHol/TCéF(e: gs)cgglaﬁgbgfgog gg;gﬁhmgf&i LFEESSC SH\D(”DNS
2 NEW OR FINISH GRADE GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR THRESH  THRESHOLD 5. SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR SHEAR WALL ATTACHMENT AND EDGE BLOCKING 18. RECEPTACLE SPACING SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 12-0" ARE TO BE CLARIFIED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FRAMING
N EXISTING GRADE oL CLASS/GLAZING v TELEVISION 14. ANY CHANGE IN LIGHT FIXTURE PLACEMENT DUE TO INTERFERENCE OF MECHANICAL OR STRUCTURAL : : :
= oWR GYPSUM WAL BOARD Tvp TYPICAL COMPONENTS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. REQUIREMENTS. STRUCTURAL SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE OVERRIDES LISTED ASSEMBLY ATTACHMENT AND |
REVISION BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS ONLY WHEN MORE RESTRICTIVE. OUTLET FINISHES: 8. SUBMIT GRILLE, THERMOSTAT, AND OTHER FIXTURE AND ELEMENT LAYOUTS TO THE
! HE HOLLOW CORE UNEN  UNFINISHED 15 ALL PERMITS INCLUDING FIRE, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL TO BE FILED SEPARATELY. ISOLATED GROUND - GRAY ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AT LEAST 2 WEEKS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
HOFD HANDICAPPED UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 6. DETAILS DO NOT INDICATE SUPPORT FOR WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, FURNISHINGS AND UPS - ORANGE
PROPERTY LINE HOW HOLLOW CORE WOOD 16. ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED, SPACKLED AND SANDED SMOOTH WITH NO VISIBLE JOINTS. EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE NECESSARY STRUCTURAL BLOCKING, BACKING, FRAMING WITHIN THE APPROPRIATE WALLS ALL OTHERS - MATCH BUILDING STANDARD 9. INSTALL LIGHT FIXTURES WITH PROTECTIVE FILM OR SIMILAR COVER OVER LOUVER, LENS,
_— - HOR HEADER veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE FOR THIS PURPOSE. VERIFY CONDITIONS AT WALLS TO RECEIVE FIXTURES. ADVISE ARCHITECT OF RECORD OF %m&ﬂsﬁmm%ﬂmmggﬁiﬁma BAFFLE, ETC. TO AVOID FIXTURE SOILING OR DAMAGE. FIXTURES SHALL BE MAINTAINED CLEAN
ANY CONDITIONS DETRIMENTAL TO INSTALLATION. ; AND AS NEW. ALL LAMPS SHALL BE NEW AT PROJECT COMPLETION.
FENCE :I\D/IWR :gTEgVVCT/IEE o Y/VI?N y&%% ) 17. ALL WORK SHALL BE ERECTED AND INSTALLED PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE AND TRUE. (NCLUDES ALL COVERPLATES . POWERNOICEIDATA)
. y . . HORIZ HORIZONTAL VERT VERTIOAL 18 REFER TO MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC DETAILS OF COORDINATION BETWEEN DRYWALL/MILLWORK 7. STRUCTURAL, FIRE RESISTIVE AND SOUND RESISTIVE INTEGRITY IS TO BE MAINTAINED AT PENETRATIONS FOR 10. ALL EXITING LIGHTS AND EGRESS LIGHTING LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY BUILDING
R HOUR VEST] VESTBULE CONDITIONS. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND CONDUITS, PIPES AND SIMILAR SYSTEMS AND IS TO BE IN ELEVATOR NOTES AND FIRE INSPECTOR'S FIELD PLACEMENT DETERMINATION.
21— FINISHED CONTOURS i LEIGHT VEv VERIFY ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF GOVERNING CODES, AUTHORITIES OR OWNER REQUIREMENTS,
/ HVAC HEATING VENTILATION VNL VINYL 19. ALL GLASS SHALL BE CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. GLAZING TONG MARKS SHALL NOT WHICHEVER IS MORE RESTRICTIVE. 1. ét)LDSéME&EF??yEE,\RAE, S:g;hifdggﬁ;ﬁ’i’; éfﬁgggéggil\‘fgjvmcﬁgngg (S)lFJ{PERCED'NG
AIR CONDITIONING VWC VINYL WALL COVERING BE VISIBLE. CLEAN AND POLISH ALL GLASS PRIOR TO PROJECT DELIVERY. :
35— —  EXISTING CONTOURS 8. WALL ASSEMBLIES: PROVIDE TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE SUPERCEDING CODE.
— A 1. DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, ALTERATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF ELEVATORS AND THEIR
Ve INSUL INSULATION W WEST/WIDE 20. ALL MILLWORK TO BE FASTENED TO THE PARTITION. PROVIDE NON-COMBUSTIBLE BLOCKING FOR ALL MILLWORK MOISTURE- AND MOLD- RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TYPE "X" AT ALL ROOMS WHERE PLUMBING FIXTURES OCCUR. COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC 3001.1 AND 3001.2.
Wi e NOT SUPPORTED BY FLOOR OR ABOVE 4.0 HT. ALL CONCEALED LUMBER & BLOCKING TO BE FIRE TREATED. PROVIDE MOISTURE-RESISTANT GLASS-MAT INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD TYPE "X" AT ALL HIGH HUMIDITY AREAS 12. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE IC-RATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY BUILDING CODE,
JAN JANITOR WD WOOD (SHOWERS AND TUBS). 2. ANSISECTIONS 101 AND 102. PIPES, DUCTS, CONDUITS, AND EQUIPMENT NOT USED FOR THE OPERATION OF THE ﬁ\JNsDTEIL-'LAE% MAINTAIN REQUIRED FIRE RATING OF WALL/FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY WHERE IT IS
21. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR: HVAC, CARPET SEAMING, LIGHTING, CASEWORK. , :
@ COLUMN GRID IT JOINT WTO wggf#T 9. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATING BATT INSULATION FULL HEIGHT OF WALL AT ALL LAUNDRY AND TOILET ROOM ELEVATORS ARE PROHIBITED IN MACHINE OR CONTROLLER ROOM AND HOISTWAYS
KIT KITCHEN 22. COORDINATE WITH SUB-CONTRACTORS THE LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL AND VOICE/DATA OUTLETS, PLUMBING WALLS. 3. MAINTAIN ALL REQUIRED WORKING CLEARANCES IN MACHINE OR CONTROLLER ROOM. 13. RECESSED FIXTURES TO BE LENSED WHERE REQUIRED BY BUILDING CODE.
AND OTHER DEVICES WITH LAYOUT AND DESIGN OF CUSTOM CASEWORK.
‘\l\; BREAKLINE SYMBOLS 10. WHERE LARGER STUDS OR FURRING ARE REQUIRED TO COVER DUCTS, PIPING, CONDUIT, ETC., THE LARGER STUD 4 ANSIRULE 1002.C. WATERPROGF AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT ENTRY OF GROUND WATER. SUMP PUMP'S MAY 14. D. REFLECTED CEILING PLANS INDICATE LOCATIONS OF PRIMARY LIGHTING FIXTURES AND
MATERIALS 23 CUSTOM CASEWORK SHALL CONFORM TO AW . CURRENT STANDARDS FOR CUSTOM GRADE FABRICATION. SIZE OR FURRING SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL EXTEND THE FULL SURFACE OF THE WALL LENGTH AND HEIGHT BE INSTALLED FOR FLOOD CONTROL BUT NOT APPROVED TO MAINTAIN A DRY PIT. MECHANICAL COMPONENTS INTEGRAL WITH CEILINGS. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
WHERE THE FURRING OCCURS. INFORMATION.
1STFLR.  WORK, CONTROL 24. PROVIDE NEAT CUT WHERE UTILITIES PENETRATE RATED WALL AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES, SEAL WITH NON- 5 ANSIRULE 106.1D. PROVIDE PIT LADDER.
0-0" OR DATUM POINT COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL PER CODE. VERIFY ALL SUCH PENETRATIONS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CUTTING. 1. SI)%F;{SECRO\KIESF;ESQ#S%D Sf\ﬁ@ggh&gﬁ JDoguTLsE gcv %\EPSUM BOARD IN ALL CONDITIONS OF DOUBLE LAYER GYPSUM 15. CENTER LIGHTS IN SOFFITS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
GYPSUM BOARD (SECTION) ’ : 6. ANSIRULE 101.58. PROVIDE MACHINE ROOM VENTILATION.
E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHEATHING, INCLUDING AREAS WHERE BATHTUBS, LAVATORIES, AND KITCHEN WALL AND BASE CABINETS MAY 12. INSTALL CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF FIRST GYPSUM BOARD LAYER IN ALL 7. PERIBC 3004, PROVIDE HOIST WAY VENTILATION.
- OCCUR. DOUBLE LAYER GYPSUM BOARD WALL CONSTRUCTION. INSTALL CONTINUOUS FIRE SEALANT AT TOP AND BOTTOM 17. PRIOR TO ORDERING OR INSTALLING, ALL EXITING SIGNAGE LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES TO
S gggﬁgﬁm (ELEVATION, BATT INSULATION OF SECOND GYPSUM BOARD LAYER ONLY, TO MAINTAIN RATINGS. 8. COMPLY WITH SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS. BE APPROVED BY LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL. VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT.
JFEC. FIRE EXTINGUISHER M ) 26. FIRE AND DRAFT STOPS - FIRESTOPPING WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE
CABINET FOLLOWING LOCATIONS (PER IBC 718), AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10-FOOT INTERVALS ALONG 13. APPLY PVA PRIMER AT INTERIOR SIDE OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, TYPICAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 9. ANSIRULE 101.4. PROVIDE 7'- 0" CLEAR MIN HEADROOM IN CONTROL ROOM.
EARTH WOOD MEMBER THE LENGTH OF THE WALL, AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
ﬂ} PENDANT FIXTURE SPACES SUCH AS SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS, IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR 14. COORDINATE FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF ASSEMBLY MINIMUMS WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 10. ACCOMMODATE PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. INTERIOR PLAN NOTES
STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE RUN OF
% % é%z CRAVEL 00D BLOCKING THE STAIRS IF THE WALLS UNDER THE STAIRS ARE UNFINISHED. IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, 15. ALL NON-STRUCTURAL METAL STUDS SHALL BE MINIMUM 22 GAUGE THICKNESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 11, ANSI SECTION 300. PROVIDE PROPER TOP CAR RUNBYS, CLEARANCES AND REFUGE SPACE.
ACCESS PANEL S X CHIMNEY, FIREPLACES AND SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND FLOOR
AP LEVELS. 16. FOR STRUCTURAL METAL STUD GAUGES, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 12. ANSI RULE 100.1B & 110.14. GROUT ALL MASONRY JAMBS AND HEADERS TO RETAIN FIRE RATING OF HOISTWAY. IN . ,\PﬂiﬁiﬁiﬁbkE;%?ﬁg%%%@%;@gﬁESEANT%YJ;'N'SHES' INSTALL FINISHES PER
PLASTER & LATH FINISHED WOOD 27. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. ALL 17. STAGGERING OF WALL PANEL JOINTS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY ARCHITECT. OTHER THAN MASONRY, PROVIDE LABELED ENTRANCE ASSEMBLIES INSTALLED AS TESTED.
SUPPLY DIFFUSER " DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS ON DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES AND MUST BE FIELD 13. GROUT BEHIND ALL HOISTWAY PENETRATIONS FOR PIPES, FIXTURES, ETC 2. ALL FLOORING MATERIAL TRANSITIONS SHALL OCCUR AT THE CENTERLINE OF DOORS
VERIFIED. 18. REFER TO DRAWINGS/DETAILS FOR TERMINATIONS OF EXTERIOR MATERIALS. ' ’  EI. SEPARATING ROOMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CMU OR BRICK ACOUSTICAL TILE 14. ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS SHALL NOT BE VENTED OR PRESSURIZED THROUGH ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS.
EXHAUST OR RETURN 28. IT IS THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS THAT ALL WORK COMPLY WITH THE CODES LISTED HEREIN, > xEER ﬁtk |F3||)|\(ATEUNF§;E|§NQP§F5:ég%%?lhll\gﬂfm%wlOR 1O CASENDREFASRIGATION FED
REGISTER AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS OF JURISDICTIONS HAVING AUTHORITY. FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY NOTES 15. VENTILATION AND PRESSURIZATION EQUIPMENT, DUCTS, ETC. CANNOT BE LOCATED IN ELEVATOR MACHINE :
PLYWOOD STEEL ROOMS, HOISTWAYS, OR SPACES.
® SPEAKER 29. REPETITIVE FEATURES NOT INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS EVERYWHERE THAT THEY OCCUR SHALL BE PROVIDED b b SN pa NG AT ALL BATHROOM LOCATIONS FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS
® SMOKE + C.0. DETECTOR AS IF DRAWN IN FULL. 16. ANSI 100.1C, 204.1H. GLASS USED IN OR ON ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS AND CARS MUST BE LAMINATED AND MEET THE '
e REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI 297.1.
" SPRINKLER HEAD RIGID INSULATION ALUMINUM 30. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL BRACING AND SHORING DURING CONSTRUGTION. 1. FIRE RESISTIVE RATED ASSEMBLY REFERENCES: 5. SSEVUHN\E g’:g;ig—g‘ﬁgmﬁgmgi\*&%ﬁ’;‘gggé—%ﬁg&%’iﬁgh‘ REFER TO ELECTRICAL
. * GA=GYPSUM ASSOCIATION, FIRE-RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL (GOVERNING EDITION) 17. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DRAWINGS TO A.H.J. FOR APPROVAL OF THE STRESSES AND SHALL BE NOTED IN '
ELECTRICAL FLOOR BOX 31. IBC 1007.7--AT EXITS AND ELEVATORS SERVING A REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE SPACE BUT NOT PROVIDING AN + NRCC = NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA. THE APPLICABLE RULES OF ANSI 105. ,
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS, SIGNAGE SHALL BE INSTALLED INDICATING THE LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE + RAL = RIVERBANK ACOUSTICAL LABORATORIES 6. B(E)/?FE{SSLTOSCTTE?JQIECSOSRSTEEESRWSHEOEJ%EAENSlONS ARE TYPICAL 4" FROM INSIDE FACE OF
FINISH TAG MEANS OF EGRESS. + UL = UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY 18. ANSI SECTION 109. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS TO AH.J. FOR APPROVAL OF THE ABILITY OF THE PIT FLOOR AND ’ '
STRUCTURE TO WITHSTAND THE ELEVATOR BUFFER ENGAGEMENT REACTIONS.
CARD KEY 32. THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE COMPLETED DESIGN INTENT AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO 2. FOR DESIGNATION OF FIRE RESISTIVE WALLS WITH OPENING PROTECTION (FIRE RESISTIVE RATED DOORS AND 7. f\spc/)\mgﬂEEr’e\l"TERTooMHmEEBITJTEDFTﬁgNF’|\IREEC/IEERS|V|MS?YKSET§AARMS WITHIN EACH UNIT IN ADDITION TO
i CASEWORK TAG INDICATE THE MEANS AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL GLAZING) REFER TO FLOOR PLAN(S), WALL TYPE LEGEND AND BOTH DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES. 19. ANSI 2111 (A). (2). PROVIDE MEANS OF TWO-WAY GONVERSATION BETWEEN EACH ELEVATOR AND A READILY .
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCING, AND SAFETY REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. ACCESSIBLE POINT (BUILDING ENTRANCE LOBBY) OUTSIDE THE HOISTWAY.
3. WALL TYPES STATED AS "BASED ON" A LISTED ASSEMBLY VARY IN RESPECT TO STUD SIZE AND / OR ADDING 8. ALLLIGHT FIXTURES TO BE CENTERED IN ROOM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
: EXIT SIGN - ARROW INDICATES 33. ALL FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN SHALL BE THE SAME TYPE AND CHARACTER AS SHOWN EXTRA ELEMENTS TO THE ASSEMBLY. 20. ANSI 211.1 (B). THIS STRUCTURE IS CONSIDERED AS UNATTENDED AND ONE OF TWO ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY
& DIRECTION OF EGRESS FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT. SIGNALING DEVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED (PHONE TO ANSWERING SERVICES). S o R et oo REAUIRED BY PREVAILING CODETO
- EXIT SIGN - ARROW INDICATES 4. ALL NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS AT UPPER LEVEL EXTENDING TO STRUCTURE SHALL ALLOW FOR VERTICAL ’ :
(Y] DIRECTION OF EGRESS 34. ALL PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS BEING PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE APPLIED, PLACED, ERECTED OR MOVEMENT. NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS AT ALL OTHER LEVELS SHALL ALLOW FOR VERTICAL MOVEMENT WHILE 21, ANSI211.1. PROVIDE AN EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLY FOR THE DEVICES REQUIRED BY 211.1 (A) (2) AND 211.1 (B).
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. MAINTAINING FIRE AND ACOUSTICAL SEPARATIONS., THIS SUPPLY SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPERATING THE AUDIBLE DEVICE FOR AT LEAST ONE HOUR AND THE MEANS FINISH NOTES
HXB HOSE BIB OF A TWO-WAY CONVERSATION FOR AT LEAST FOUR HOURS.
35. H. THESE DOCUMENTS CONTAIN NOTES THAT MAY APPLY GENERALLY TO ALL DESIGN ELEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY 5. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY MOST RESTRICTIVE CODES.
EXTENT OF TO ONE SHEET, OR SPECIFICALLY TO ONE OR MORE DESIGN ELEMENTS. THE NOTES ARE NOT MERE GUIDELINES, 22. INSTALL APPROVED KEY RETAINER BOX, KEYED TO THE STANDARD REQUIRED BY A.H.J. KEY-ACE ONE-INCH
WORK ‘{ EXTENT OF WORK THEY ARE PART AND PARCEL OF THE DESIGN. ANY WORK THAT IS PERFORMED THAT IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH 6. MAINTAIN FIRE RESISTIVE WALL CONSTRUCTION INDICATED AT BUILT-IN WALL FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES AND CYLINDER CAM LOCK KEY #39504. 1 PROVIDE PAINT APPLICATION APPROPRIATE TO THE SUBSTRATE TO WHICH IT1S TO BE
THE NOTES IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN AND IS SUBJECT TO REJECTION. ANY ALTERATION, BEHIND FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND ELECTRICAL PANELS EXCEEDING 16 SQUARE INCHES IN AREA, ETC., IN APPLIED.
MODIFICATION, DELETION, OR ADDITION TO THE NOTES BY WRITING, ACT OR FAILURE TO ACT, SHALL BE CARRIED ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF RATED PENETRATION ASSEMBLY AND APPLICABLE CODES. 23. KEYS REQUIRED FOR THE OPERATION OF ELEVATOR, FIRE EMERGENCY SERVICE, THE MACHINE ROOM AND THE
ROOM NAME OCCUPANCY TAG OUT ONLY WITH THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT AND APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. MECHANICAL HOISTWAY ACCESS KEY SHALL BE TAGGED AND KEPT IN THE KEY BOX. 2. ALL EXPOSED GYP. BD. SURFACES ARE TO RECEIVE NEW PAINT FINISH. PREP ALL SURFACES
500000 SF | 1000 7. PROVIDE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL FIRE BLOCKING AT 10-0" OC MAXIMUM AND AT ALL FLOORS. AS REQUIRED FOR NEW PAINT FINISH. PROVIDE ONE PRIME COAT PLUS TWO FINISH COATS
36. DRAWINGS AND DETAILS ARE MEANT TO INDICATE GENERAL DESIGN INTENT AND SHOW ASSEMBLIES OF 24. VERIFY ELEVATOR MAKE AND MODEL WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT. CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS WITH ELEVATOR
T AT P O COTRTI A STALTE e e
: ‘ THE CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR IN THE CLOSED POSITION.
PARTITION FIRE RATING NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND FINISHED PRODUCT ARE TO BE CONSIDERED PART OF EACH DETAIL AND G EN ERAL PEN ETRAT' ON N OTES 25. THE ELEVATOR CAR SHALL BE OF SUCH A SIZE AND ARRANGEMENT TO ACCOMMODATE A 24-INCH BY 84-INCH
SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONSTRUCTION TO MEET INDUSTRY STANDARDS. AMBULANCE STRETCHER IN THE HORIZONTAL WITH NO LESS THAN 5" RADIUS CORNERS, IN THE OPEN POSITION 4. ANY DECORATIONS USED SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE OR FLAME - RETARDANT TREATED IN
NON RATED AND SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (STAR OF LIFE). AN APPROVED OF MANNER (CURTAINS, DRAPES, SHADES, HANGINGS, ETC.)
1-HOUR RATED 37. DONOT NOTCH OR DRILL JOISTS, BEAMS, OR LOAD BEARING STUDS WITHOUT THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE 1. DETAILS ARE MEANT TO INDICATE DESIGN INTENT AND SHOW ASSEMBLIES OF STRUCTURAL AND NON- THE SYMBOL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3-INCHES HIGH AND SHALL BE PLACED INSIDE BOTH SIDES OF THE
2-HOUR RATED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, SIZES, SHAPES, CONNECTIONS, ETC. COORDINATE WITH OTHER DRAWINGS AND HOISTWAY DOOR FRAME. 5. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS, CEILING FINISHES AND TRIM OF PUBLIC AREAS TO COMPLY WITH
SPECIFICATIONS FOR COMPLETE SYSTEMS AND ASSEMBLIES. ANY ITEMS NOT SHOWN, BUT NECESSARY FOR A CLASS 1 MATERIAL CLASSIFICATION: FLAME SPREAD RATING 0 TO 25, SMOKE DEVELOPED 200.
3-HOUR RATED 38. PROVIDE BLOCKING, BACKING, FRAMING WITHIN ALL WALLS HAVING WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, COMPLETE AND FINISHED PRODUCT ARE TO BE CONSIDERED PART OF EACH DETAIL AND SHALL BE INCLUDED IN 26. ELEVATORS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO AN ON-SITE EMERGENCY GENERATOR. SEE MEP DRAWINGS FOR ALL INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES AND TRIM OF NON-PUBLIC AREAS TO COMPLY WITH
FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT. THE CONSTRUCTION TO MEET INDUSTRY STANDARDS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. CLASS 2 MATERIAL CLASSIFICATION; FLAME SPREAD RATING 26 TO 75, SMOKE DEVELOPED 450.
39. ALL METAL FLASHING EDGES SHALL BE HEMMED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, SIZES, SHAPES, CONNECTIONS, ETC. 27. SEE ELEVATOR MECHANICAL MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION FOR VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS. 6. FLOOR COVERINGS OF PUBLIC AREAS TO MEET CLASS A INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH
EXIT ROUTE REQUIREMENTS: CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF 0.45 WATTS PER SQUARE CENTIMETER OR
40. PROVIDE STAINLESS METAL STEEL FLASHING AT ALL EXTERIOR ASSEMBLY TRANSITION LOCATIONS WHERE 3. REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS, BUILDING SECTIONS, WALL SECTIONS AND OTHER DETAILS FOR TYPICAL 28. VENT(S) TO BE LOCATED AT THE TOP OF THE HOISTWAY AND OPEN DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE AIR OR VIA NON- HIGHER, FLOOR COVERINGS OF NON-PUBLIC AREAS TO MEET CLASS B INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH
DEAD END FLASHING WILL COME INTO CONTACT WITH CONCRETE. VERTICAL HEIGHTS AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. COMBUSTIBLE DUCTS TO OUTSIDE AIR. REQUIREMENTS: CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX BETWEEN 0.22 WATTS PER SQUARE CENTIMETER AND
TRAVEL DISTANCE 0.44 WATTS PER SQUARE CENTIMETER.
41. PROVIDE SEPARATION BETWEEN DISSIMILAR METALS. 4 ALL EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES SHALL BE GALVANIZED AND PAINTED. 29. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ENGINEER OF RECORD'S ELEVATOR AND HOISTWAY EQUIPMENT STRUCTURAL
\ COMMON PATH OF REQUIREMENTS. 7. CARPET INSTALLATION TO MEET THE GUIDELINES OF THE CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE-CRI
EXIT START EGRESS 42. PROVIDE VENTING FOR ALL CONCEALED SPACES PER BUILDING CODE. 5. DEFINITION: "APPURTENANCE." AN ACCESSORY THAT IS ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING EITHER DIRECTLY THROUGH CARPET INSTALLATION STANDARD-CURRENT EDITION.
EXIT END OR SUPERFICIALLY TO THE WALL ASSEMBLY. EXAMPLES INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO; HOSE BIBS, EXHAUST 30. COORDINATE STAIR SYSTEM WITH FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN-BUILD DRAWINGS (UNDER SEPARATE COVER),
43. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED WORK BEING INSTALLED IN WEATHER TIGHT MANNER. VENTS, CONDENSATES, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, LIGHT FIXTURES, SIGNAGE, GUARDRAILS AND THE LIKE. INCLUDING STANDPIPES AND ANY PENETRATIONS AT LANDINGS, ROOF, AND DOORS. 8. PROVIDE FINISHED SCRIBE STRIPS AND FINISHED MILLWORK EDGES TO CREATE A FINISHED
REVEAL CONDITION WHERE MILLWORK COUNTERS, CABINETS, ETC. "ABUT" ADJACENT
GRAPHIC SCALE 44. PROVIDE WEATHER BARRIER MATERIALS AS REQUIRED FOR WATERTIGHT CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE TEMPORARY 6. CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEEL INSECT SCREEN TO BE INSTALLED AT THE BOTTOM OF ALL VERTICAL FURRING PARTITION CONSTRUCTION. ALL EXPOSED REVEAL SURFACES AND EDGES TO HAVE SAME
COVER AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT WATER INFILTRATION INTO THE BUILDING INTERIOR OR WIND DAMAGE STRIPS OR WHERE AIR FLOW IS PERMITTED, TYPICAL. PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH AS THE CASEWORK ITEM THEY "ABUT".
I DURING CONSTRUCTION.
0 20 40' 7. REFER TO BUILDING ENVELOPE DRAWINGS (BE-SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR ENVELOPE, INSULATION, AND
45. ALL INSULATION INDICATED ON PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS THE MOST CLADDING INFORMATION.
RESTRICTIVE PREVAILING BUILDING CODE (GOVERNING EDITION) FOR SMOKE DENSITY AND FLAME SPREAD.
8. REFER TO ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS FOR WALL, CEILING AND ROOF TYPES.
46. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
9. REFER TO BE SERIES FOR TYPICAL FLASHING CONFIGURATIONS.
HVAC, LIGHTING, ELEVATORS, STRUCTURAL STEEL, CARPET SEAMING, SHEET METAL AND FLASHINGS, SIDING,
SHEAR WALLS, ALL BIDDER DESIGNED ITEMS, WINDOWS, FF&E SYSTEMS, JULIETS, LOUVERS AND VENTS, 10. WHERE ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, COVERS, FIXTURES, PIPING, HOSE BIBS, ETC ARE INDICATED, REFER TO MEP
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= [\ temrrrra] [ "East Barcla Court 2 p r "' O —
| | 'S ’J | | ~0 ‘ J y ou Field. P S
! '8 I | | | | ] | '_ s ~——| || g6th Avenue = & _°
| | =y GAEEE | =i P STE e | L=
, A B s { | N R e = 0
‘ | r— m [ 2 N —
| .}Iﬁfl__._ : fferson. Street_ T - > — w —
: r il ' ] [ - p— T 3 g2 - <C
| S Hae | o0 BBB | L j' F IJ = || IBhpg 2 & > w3
| i ‘ - T | = L L ] :'_.l L—.f el = < K T &= w
10 20 40 | DA || e | B [ ALETR | mm | B m m( T o FF
SCALE: 1"=20’ | | P 4 ~ = 2 S
- — g g op 3 ——
. - H | | —SSMH Z >
| | | ; 8 E i SURVEY INFORMATION & 5 Z =
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3 5 ; @A S . N
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| ! _ e PROPERTY ADDRESS
\ HVL Spot Elevation 1522 EAST JEFFERSON STREET, SEATTLE, WA 98122
| (N-S) @364.0' 4 ©
‘ . BIE FEMA FLOOD INFORMATION -
‘ RRIGATION —1 ‘ SITE IS LOCATED FEMA FIRM PANEL 53033C0635F, PANEL NOT PRINTED FOR THIS AREA — .
BOX Il'é M)
| & BASIS OF BEARING (NAD83(91)) — %
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| B = 2
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| | N AN ELEVATION OF 71.87 FEET L Ll A 0O |&
o] B NG o
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| - 3% w RECEIVED ON JUNE 3RD 2020 6. THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO A RECIPROCAL TEMPORARY EASEMENTS FOR PLACEMENT OF SOIL NAILS & COVENANT L — Q
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E. JEFFERSON ST.

On-site Stormwater Management - List Approach Calculator
Site and Drainage Control Summary

NOTE:

Version 07-28-2017
To use the On-Site List Calculator you must select "Enable Content™ when the Security Warning appears.

Project Information

GRAPHIC SCALE

MUP

A licensed professional recommends dispersion not be used anywhere within the project site due to reasonable No

concerns of erosion, slope failure, or flooding.

(]
=
<C
o
L2
L _7 z=
i Infiltration Information 5 E
Is infiltration investigation required? Yes Type of test: Simple infiltration test W=
Is infiltration on the site feasible? No Why? Site cannot meet required horizontal sethacks ﬁ L
Site Measured Infiltration Rate % Infiltration Rate Correction Factor g5 = 0 Site Design Inf Rate § %
On-site Stormwater Management n <Q(
Number of roof areas 6 — % —
—— Z8Z
Number of other surface areas 5 g 8 -
. Surfaces Contrib. Facility ] N
Surf On-site BMP (@) o
BIORETENTION #1 ariace Description site Area (sf} Size (sf) Facility Configuration 8 = |
169.19 TOTAL SF BIORETENTION 9] ——— O kO 1 Surface:Patio/Walkway-! None Feasible 361 .8 ~
PLAN TER ON GROUND LEVEL TO - 2 Surface:ByPass Area #1-1 MNone Feasible 82 ; % C{ID
M|T|GATE ROOF SURFACES #3, #4, #5, 3 Roof:Roaf Surface #1 Nan-Infiltrating Bioretention #1 31 210 sf Vertical sides & inch ] 2
#6 #7 AND #8 BIORETEN TION AREA 4 Roof:Roof Surface #2 Non-Infiltrating Bioretention #1 127 A L
b . - 2 3
5 Roof:Roof Surface #3 Non-Infiltrating Bioretention #1 244 A n
PARTIALLY OMITTED FROM THE AREA 6 Roof:Roof Surface #4 Non-Infiltrating Bioretention #1 521 A L
- TOTALS BECAUSE IT IS UNDER COVER' 7 Roof:Roof Surface #5 Mon-Infiltrating Bioretention #1 1,338 A f
1 6TH AVE - = S8 — _ . . . 8 Roof:Roof Surface #E Nan-Infiltrating Bioretention #1 1,491 o "
. - T ¢ = S ] Surface:Green Roof Grou Vegetated Roof System #1 34 34 sf 4 inch Single-Course
10 Surface:Green Roof-Leve Vegetated Roof System #2 68 68 sf & inch Single-Course
11 Surface:Green Roof-Roof Vegetated Roof System #3 336 352 sf 4 inch Single-Course
Total New/Replaced Roof Area 3,752 Total Roof Area Managed 4,190
Total New/Replaced Other Surface Area 881 @ Total Other Surface Managed 438
—— Total Area Managed 4,628 Total Volume Managed On Site 30,268 gal
Estimated compost required for soil amendment 1.0478 cy Volume of compost required for soil amendment will be verified
by the DPD Site Inspector for SDCI permitted projects.

G seattle.gov
@ OSSM CALCULATOR SUMMARY WORKSHEET

1 OSSM_AREAS SUMMARY PLAN

SCALE : " = 10

SURFACE # LEGEND

N N N\l

WANWA WA

POEOWEFOOOLO®O
N

This document, and the ideas and designs may not be reused, in whole or
D'Amato Conversano Inc. disclaims any responsibility for its unauthorized use.

© Copyright 03/2024 D'Amato Conversano Inc. All Rights Reserved
in part, without written permission from D'Amato Conversano Inc.

AREA (SF)

361 SF PATIO/WALKWAY—GROUND LEVEL
82 SF BYPASS AREA 1

31 SF HARD ROOF-LEVEL 1

127 SF HARD ROOF-LEVEL 2

244 SF HARD ROOF-LEVEL 2

521 SF HARD ROOF-LEVEL 4

1338 SF HARD ROOF—ROOF LEVEL
1491 SF HARD ROOF—ROOF LEVEL
34 SF GREEN ROOF—GROUND LEVEL
68 SF GREEN ROOF-LEVEL 4

336 SF GREEN ROOF—ROOF LEVEL

169 SF BIORETENTION # (GROUND LEVEL)

......... TOTAL = 4,802 SF

DRAINS TO

E JEFFERSON ST AND 16TH AVE.

COMBINED SEWER
BIORETENTION #1
BIORETENTION #1
BIORETENTION #1
BIORETENTION #1
BIORETENTION #1

BIORETENTION #1

COMBINED SEWER

NOTE Know what's below.

THIS DIAGRAM DOES NOT ACCOUNT FOR PORTIONS OF BIORETENTION PLANTERS THAT ARE UNDER Ca" before you dlg
COVER. FOR BIORETENTION PLANTER DETAILS REFER TO THE SECTION ON SHEET C—200 AND C-401

© Copyright 032024 D’Amato Conversano Inc. All Rights Reserved
This document, and the ideas and designs may not be reused, in whole or
in part, without written permission from D'Amato Conversano Inc.
D'Amato Conversano Inc. disclaims any responsibiliy for its unauthorized use.

[
I
l
l
I
I
l
10 0 o 10 | Site Address 1522 E Jefferson St SDCI Project Number 6802121-CN
M ll Primary Contact Marsha Mawer-Olson SDOT Project Number RES U B M ITTAL
l Project Type Parcel-Based Primary Contact E-mail or Phone mmawer-olson@axisgfa.com
(IN FEET)
Tinangs 10 ft. ; Total Site Area 4,802 sf @ MUP #302550
l Total New plus Replaced Hard Surface Area 4,633 sf @
- ; KEY PLAN:
l Existing Hard Surface Area to Remain 0 )
| Total New and/or Replaced Lawn and Landscaping 169 sf @ «—— BIORETENTION AREA
| Undisturbed and protected site area 0 sf@ SUBJECT TO RAINFALL
l Was the project lot created or reduced in size after Jan 1, 20167 No
I
l
| On-site Stormwater Management required for 2 1,500 sf of new plus replaced area
l On-site Performance Standard will be used (professional engineer required)? No
l Site Information
Mote: If required for your project, reference the Preliminary Assessment Report (PAR) to complete this section. If the total
; areas proposed are different form those provided in the PAR, requirements may change. ARCHITECT:
Approved Point of Starmwater Discharge Public Combined Sewer Main
BUILDING FOOTPRINT l
AT GROUND LEVEL | Drainage Basin Combined Sewer Service Area
] Is the downstream drainage system considered Capacity Constrained by SPU? No
| Approved Point of Wastewater Discharge Public Combined Sewer Main
| Approved Point of Sub-Surface Discharge Public Combined Sewer Main
ll Flow Control is required No
I
l Water Treatment for pollution-generating surfaces is required No
| @ L] L L L]
I
I
ll Source Cantrol is required No @ ]
l Environmentally Critical Areas No @ [ ]
[] [] [] ] [] ] I
| = = = = - ENGINEER Se
| 818 STEWART STREET « SUITE 1000
| Temporary dewatering required No & SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101
] ; ; oo i PHONE: (206) 332-1900 » FAX: (206) 332-1600
| Is there known soil and/or groundwater contamination on this site? No WEBSITE: www dci-engineers.com
| CIVIL / STRUCTURAL
[

ISSUED/REVISED DATE

PROJECT NAME:

CANDLEWOOD SUITES AT
CHERRY HILL

505 16TH AVE

SEATTLE, WA

98122

PARCEL #

794260-0795

PROJECT NUMBER: 22012-0009

PRINCIPAL IN CHARGE

PROJ. MANAGER

PROJ. ARCHITECT

PROJ. DESIGNER

LANDSCAPE DESIGNER

CODE REVIWER

BIM MANAGER

DATE 3/19/24

REV NO.

PROJECT NO.

DRAWING TITLE

OSSM AREAS

C-400
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6" OVERFLOW GRATE PER DET. 3 — 4” SOLID SCH 40 UNDERDRAIN @
RIM=313.00 S=2.0% PENETRATING BRP #1G
IE=309.29 IE=309.25

FLOWS TO 2’ SUMP VIA BUILDING
PLUMBING BEFORE BEING
DISCHARGED TO 10" COMBINED

TORM SEWER PIPE ALONG 16TH AVE

NEW SDCO —— ||
5290 —— O (@) el
4" SLOTTED SCH 40

| UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER
COS STD PLN 291 (TYP.)

N BRP #1G

TOP OF WALL EL=313.50
BOT. OF WALL EL=309.00

END 45° BEND — | |
IE=309.30

6"x6” OVERFLOW WEIR
[E=314.67 , ,
W/ROCKPAD BENEATH WEIR | 4” OVERFLOW GRATE PER DET. 3 —  BRP #1A FLOW ENTRANCE 4" OVERFLOW GRATE PER DET. 3 — ~ BRP #1B FLOW ENTRANCE
|

WITH SPLASH BLOCK FROM

RIM=320.50

WITH SPLASH BLOCK FROM RIM=320.50

NEW SDCO — BRP #1C FLOW ENTRANCE
I[E=316.78 WITH SPLASH BLOCK FROM

|
|
., // i i 4" SLOTTED SCH 40 IE=316.92 BUILDING PLUMBING IE=316.85 BUILDING PLUMBING BUILDING PLUMBING
4" SOLID SCH 40 UNDERDRAIN @ | 0 UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER
S=0.507% PENETRATING BRP #1G | / COS STD PLN 291 (TYP.)
IE @ WALL PENETRATION=310.92 Lo
BEGIN 45 BEND 1.0" AFTER WALL | \ BRP #1F @ % .Q.
PENETRATION | TOP OF WALL EL=315.17 4" SOLID SCH 40 UNDERDRAN @ | _— 4 SLOTTED SCH 40 4" SOLD SCH 40 UNDERDRAIN @ — | | _— 4 SLOTTED SCH 40 ' 1 | |_— 4" SLOTTED SCH 40
! BOT. OF WALL EL=310.67 $=0.50% PENETRATING BRP #1C H UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER =0.50% PENETRATING BRP #1C | g UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER " UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER
ol COS STD PLN 291 (TYP.) ! / COS STD PLN 291 el COS STD PLN 291
END 45° BEND — | Lo .
IE=310.94 — NEW SDCO  — 4” SLOTTED SCH 40 BRP #1A — 6"x6” OVERFLOW WEIR L L BRP #1B — 4" SLOTTED SCH 40 ] BRP #1C
Sl IE=316.96 UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER 4" 4-WAY CROSS —\ TOP OF WALL EL=321.00 IE=320.50 | TOP or WALL EL=321.0 UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER ; TOP OF WALL EL=321.00
COS STD PLN 291 IE=316.89 BOT. OF WALL EL=316.50 4" 4-WAY CROSS —\ Lo BOT. OF WALL EL=316.5 COS STD PLN 291 (TYP.) ; BOT. OF WALL EL=316.50 a
6"x6” OVERFLOW WEIR IE=316.82 - - Z
IE=316.00 | A
W/ROCKPAD BENEATH WEIR \ N\ - Lo
= Pl | =
/ o I =
4" SOLID SCH 40 UNDERDRAIN @ ! @--------------1 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 4 % T
S=0.50% PENETRATING BRP #IF I T o S S W=
IE @ WALL PENETRATION=312.25 | I I I @
BEGIN 45 BEND 1.0° AFTER WALL ! —&
PENETRATION | Iié ~ ==
P b b b 2 ™ o
BRP #IE | S0= g%; SO0= S5 ™~ 4 s0LD SCH 40 UNDERDRAN @ P& o
TOP OF WALL EL=316.50 I RSl (/) () _ b~
SD) =
Sor o WAL STy A | S ) © 5=0.50% PENETRATING BRP #1C SR
: : / /@ \ x WALL W/ROCKPAD BENEATH OUTFALL 3
4* SLOTTED SCH 40 OUTFALL IE=316.75 S= 1
UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER | .9 CT'
COS STD PLN 291 (TYP.) j J =59
LI_ w T
NEW SDCO 4” SOLID SCH 40 UNDERDRAIN @ — — 6" OVERFLOW GRATE PER DET. 3 4" SOLID SCH 40 UNDERDRAIN @ — ROCK PAD BENEATH — NEW SDCO ™ 4” SLOTTED SCH 40 — 4" SOLID SCH 40 UNDERDRAIN @ BRP #1D NEW SDCO —
[E=312.27 S$=0.507% PENETRATING BRP #1E RIM=316.00 S=0.50% PENETRATING BRP #1C OVERFLOW I[E=313.38 UNDERDRAIN @ S=0.50% PER  S=0.50% PENETRATING BRP #1C TOP OF WALL EL=316.50 I[E=312.49
IE=312.29 WALL W/ROCKPAD BENEATH OUTFALL COS STD PLN 291 WALL W/ROCKPAD BENEATH OUTFALL BOT. OF WALL EL=512.00

OUTFALL IE=316.88

BIORETENTION PLANTER DETAILS

OUTFALL IE=316.81

GRAPHIC SCALE

SCALE : I"=2"

INTERNAL WIDTH
(SEE BIORETENTION NOTE)

()] - -
o
<C
(@]
0 _— PLANTING MATERIALS
& PER LANDSCAPE
. ARCHITECT
© OVERFLOW RISER
‘ WITH ATRIUM GRATE
|
I
DOWNSPOUT W/ — | ‘
SPLASH BLOCK 1 O
OR ROCK PAD 4 =
2” DEPTH COMPOSTED / = © 5
MATERIAL ? g o
.| © BIORETENTION NOTE
. INTERNAL LENGTH AND WIDTH PER
BIORETENTION PLANTER SIZING
BIORETENTION SOIL PER — UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUL e % I SCHEDULE ON C-200.
COS STD SPEC 7-21 e 0000 0 O I -2 NE
%%QQ%Q%@ 050} == *MAY BE REDUCED TO 6” FOR CERTAIN
C00-0:0- ) Jg‘%@ ‘ INFEASIBILITY CRITERIA.
QQ@Q@Q@C%Q ELEVATIONS AT BOTTOM OF
== e Dq%)%%o ‘ BIORETENTION PLANTER SPECIFIES
INTERNAL DEPTH EXCLUDING PLANTER

MIN

2 WALL THICKNESS.
4" SLOTTED PIPE ALONG
LENGTH OF PLANTER
STD PLN 291 TYPE 26 MINERAL AGGREGATE

CONCRETE PLANTER, »
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL (3/4" WASHED SANDY GRAVEL)

PLANS FOR ADD'L INFO
BIORETENTION PLANTER SECTION @
1"=1’

SCALE :

~ DOWNSPOUT OR INLET W/
T, e TSI
. CELL LENGTH._VARIES
6 FREEB%’QEDNgTYEP‘S) | SEE PLAN VIEW | OVERFLOW RISER PIPE W/
™\ (SEE NOTE 3) ATRIUM GRATE. RISER
) VT N o _—" | | DIAMETER PER PLAN. SEE
6" PONDING DEPTH~—_] S B NOTE 5
2" COMPOST MULCH e yd 12 ggﬁo&
LAYER
/ o a | | “| |~ CONCRETE PLANTER PER NOTE
\ Se i 2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
SO <>O<>C<>O<>O<>O<>O
18" BIORETENTION 0.5% SLOPEL "l BLANS FOR ADD'L INFO.
SOIL/ T l o B
SEATTLE TYPE 26 5 I : OVERFLOW PIPE 4” DIA. MIN,
AGGREGATE (WASHED @2% TO BUILDING PLUMBING
SANDY GRAVEL) / )
12" ML 3 MIN.

4" DIA. MIN. SLOTTED UNDERDRAIN
(PER STD. PLAN 291) SEE NOTE 4.

NOTES:
SHOW BIORETENTION PLANTER AREA & WALL DIMENSIONS ON THE DRAINAGE CONTROL PLAN.

ALTERNATIVE PLANTER WALL/BOTTOM MATERIALS ARE ALLOWED (EG. STEEL PLATES). IF THE MATERIAL IS NOT
WATER-TIGHT, AN IMPERMEABLE LINER IS REQUIRED AND MUST EXTEND TO THE MAXIMUM WATER LEVEL. ADDITIONAL
WATERPROOFING IS RECOMMEND FOR PLANTERS THAT ABUT BUILDINGS.

3. PLANTER BOTTOM SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 2 FEET (INSIDE DIMENSION) IN ANY DIRECTION.
SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE SHALL RUN THE LENGTH (LONG DIMENSION) OF THE PLANTER.

5. SEE THE BIORETENTION OVERFLOW RISER AND FREEBOARD DIMENSIONS DETAIL/TABLE FOR REQUIRED RISER DIAMETER
AND MINIMUM REQUIRED FREEBOARD.

BMP SHALL CONNECT TO AN EXISTING OR NEW CB WITH A MINIMUM OF A 2' SUMP AND DOWN TURNED ELBOW.
7. SEE SEATTLE STORMWATER MANUAL VOL. 3, SEC. 5.8.2 AND 5.4.4 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

BIORETENTION PLANTER SECTION @

—
N s

&~

S

SCALE : NTS

2 0 1 2
(IN FEET)
1inch= 2 ft.

Ny - |_1—RISER PIPE
> DIAMETER PER W
ﬂ@iﬁ ﬁfﬁ TABLE _— VERTICAL PIPE
— 1 (MATERIAL PER SS
% REQUIREMENTS) OR
~ T—]—REDUCER OR MANUFACTURED
REDUCING / DRAIN BASIN
COUPLING 19" MIN. ||
o 1 T DIAMETER WHEN __
USING THIS \|
OPTION 7 N\_|— INSERTATEE OR
TAP-N—TEE PIPE
CONNECTION OR
ALTERNATE OVERFLOW PIPE_EXAMPLES SJDHEE%omTEE&ggHT
NTS

BIORETENTION OVERFLOW RISER AND FREEBOARD TABLE

TOTAL CONTRIBUTING AREA (SF) | FREEBOARD (INCHES) | RISER DIAMETER (INCHES)
0-2,999 4 4
3,000-7,499 6 6
7,500-9,999 6 8
10,000-14,999 6 12
15,000-20,000% 9 12

*BIORETENTION WITH MORE THAN 20,000 SF OF CONTRIBUTING AREA REQUIRES SIZING
BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER.

Know what's below.
BIORETENTION OVERFLOW R|SERSCALE: _ @ Call before you dig.
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MASTER USE PERMIT
GREEN FACTOR AREA: GROUND LEVEL (L1)
A1: 1750 S.F. LANDSCAPING AREA (24" SOIL DEPTH OR GREATER)
CROUND LEVFL PLAN A2: 254.0 S.F. BIO RETENTION FACILITIES
' SEATTLE
| e B1: 215.8 S.F. GROUND COVER, OTHER PLANTS LESS THAN 2 Green Factor Scoresheet ot AT
Project title: ntersqftto
B2: 60 SHRUBS 2' + MATURITY parcel
. Parcel sizeI 4,802 I I SCORE 0.616274
BG . 2 TRE ES (CANO PY FO R M E Dl U M TRE ES) Landscape Elements** Totals calculate automatically ~ Factor Total
. from Green Factor Worksheet
B8: 24 DBH TREE CANOPY FOR PRESERVATION R
F 200 SF STRUCTU RAL SOIL SYSTEM 1 Planted areas with a soil depth of 24" or greater square feet
G1:1750.0 S.F. DROUGHT-TOLERANT OR NATIVE PLANT SPECIES 2 Bioretention facilties 252 1 254
GS: 2 1 5 - 8 S . F - VI S I BLE TO PASS E RBY B Plantings (credit for plants in landscaped areas from Section A) sauare feet
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3 Large shrubs or perennials 4'+ at maturity - calculated at 36 sq ft E 0 0.3 0
GROUND TERRACE ROOF TOP per plant (typically planted no closer than 24" on center) plants DISCLAIMER
STep L. ENter all values 10T Green ractor randscape 4 small Trees _ 75 03 23 THIS SET OF DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS
Landscape Elements elements here. Values entered here will automatically e oa s o ualent (canopyspread of & trees IS FOR MASTER USE PERMIT SUBMITTAL
- _ _ late the Score Sheet. ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A
111 1.2 @ @ C (‘D @ @ @ 171 @ el 5 Small/Medium Trees 0 0.5 0
O o B A \ Step 2. Go to the Score Sheet and enter the size of I%' COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS FOR ANY
5.4 A4.01 A4.01 Measurement the development site Tree canopy for "Small/Medium Trees" or equivalent (canopy OTH ER PU RPOSE
_ & 13/32" 1.5 127 13-4 13-4 13-4 13-4 134" 121 1/2" 16", 04" . Total spread 16' to 20') - calculated at 150 sq ft per tree
s 84-10 3/16" Sten 3 _Check the Scaore to make sure vour proiect
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—ow q It //D A2 square fEEt 254 0 254 spread of gi‘ to 25') - caIcuIatSd at 250 sq ftqper treet >
o= H.1
- B1 square feet 215.8 69.3 336 621.1 e Tr
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= (H) B3 # Of plants 0 8 Preserved Trees 480 1 480 M U P 3- 1 9'2024
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PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR PROJECT SITE

3 I

PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR ROW

SOTANICAL NAME/ COMMON oles Al QI ] SPACING
SYMBOL / PLANTING
NAME
TREES
REMOVE EXISTING TREES & SHRUBS WITHIN PROPERTY
LINE.,  REPLACE WITH NEW DESIGNED LANDSCAPE
PLANTS. SAVE AND PROTECT EXISTING STREET TREES
ALONG EAST JEFFERSON.
PROPOSED NEW TREES
SORBUS X HYBRIDIA DAKLEAF | ”
%g%%% ROYAL MT, ASH 20° A1, 47 DBA Z
SHRUB
HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA 'PEF
WEE'/ DWARF DAK-LEAF 30" HT. 5-GAL POT 6 |4-0" ocC
Y DRANGE A
- GOLDEN NUGGET DWARF JAPANESE
BARBERRY/ BERBERIS THUNBERGI |12” HT., 5-GAL POT | 45 |3-0" 0.
i MONLERS'
Wy | AZALEA X HINO-CRIMSON'/ . o
S0 | cRivsON AzaLes 12" HT.. 2=GAL POT | 14 |3-0" 0.
//4////!‘\\\\&
CORNUS STOLONIFERA 'KELSEVI'/ . B .
%%%% B A s 12" HT.. 2=GAL POT 2 |13-0" ocC.
PERENNIALS
D RIS TENAX / PACIFIC COAST RIS |8” HT., 1=GAL POT 41 |2-0" o.cC.
CAMPANULA ISOPHYLLA / ITALAN | o ) .
<:1:>> S 8" HT. 1-GAL POT 52 220" 0o.C.
GAZANIA LINEARIS ‘COLORADD
<;Ei> GOLD’ / COLORADD GOLD 6" HT.. 1—GAL POT 16 |1-6" O.C.
TREASURE FLOWER
HEUCHERA "OBSIDIAN'/ OBSIDIAN . ) o
Eii:i} o 5" HT. 1-GAL POT 42 |1-6"-0.C.
%izjé ALLIUM SCHOENOPRASUM/ CHIVES |6” HT. 1-GAL POT 23 |2-0" oc.
GROUNDCOVERS
{:&53 SEDUM ANGLICUM / STONECROP |4—INCH POT 1'-6" 0.C.
MAHONIA REPENS / CREERPING B P
{:}%%{:} e A—INCH POT I'-6" 0.C.

STANDARD PLAN NO110

PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR BIO-RETENTION (SUMMARY)

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON Slab A QY. SPALING
SYMBOL / SLANTING
NAME
GRASS & PERENIAL
%é IRIS SIBIRICA/SIBERIAN IRIS 127 HT., 2—GAL POT 04 2’0" 0.C.
% CAREX OBNUPTA/SLOUGH SEDGE 6" HT., 1-GAL POT 5/ 1"-6" 0.C.
‘. JUNCUS TENUIS/SLENDER RUSH 6" HT.. 1=CAL POT 54 g7
L 1= "—-6 0.C
»’
@ RIS TENAX / PACIFIC COAST IRIS 8" HT., 1-GAL POT O 2’—0" 0.C.
CAMPANULA ISOPHYLLA / [ TALIAN " B A
@ SE1 LT OWER g HT., 1-GAL POT 50 72 —0" 0.C.
VIOLA ADUNCA/ WESTERN DUG » s
@ VIOLET 6 HT., 1-GAL POT P -6~ 0.C.
SHRUB
CORNUS STOLONIFERA "KELSEYI'/ » B s
% SED STEM DOGWOOD 17 HIT., 2—=GAL POT 17/ 5-=0" 0.C.
LIRIOPE MUSCARI / BIG BLUE » B e
O > LILY TURF 16 HT., 3—GAL POT S 30" 0C
PLANTING NOTES

1. ALL NEW STREET TREE PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER
STANDARDS DESCRIBED IN CITY OF SEATTLE STD. PLAN 100A INCLUDING CU
STRUCTURAL SOILS AND ROOT BARRIER MATERIALS.

2. ALL NEW FREE-STANDING PLANTERS SHALL RECEIVE MINIMUM 24" DEPTH OF
CEDAR GROVE WINTER MIX WASHED SAND / COMPOST SOIL AND 27 DEPTH OF

FINE COMPOSTED MULCH.

3. ALL NEW BIO=RETENTION BASIN PLANTING AREAS SHALL RECEIVE SOIL MIX
AND DEPTH AS SPECIFIED BY CIVIL ENGINEER.

4. ALL NEW PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE WATERED WITH PERMANENT AUTOMATIC
IRRIGATION SYSTEM .

S ALL NEW TREES TO BE PLANTED AT A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 5 FROM ALL
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, 20" FROM STREET LIGHTS AND EXISTING TREES, 10’
FROM POWER POLES.

c. SEE SHEET LA 104 FOR PLANTING AREA GREEN FACTOR CALCULATION.

SI7F AT QTY. | SPACING | NOTE
cvMaol | BOTANICAL NAME,/ COMMON EPRNEN
NAME
SMALL TREES
SHRUBS
CORNUS STOLONIFERA 'KELSEVI'/ . B o
R 19" HT. 2—GAL POT g  |3-0" 0.C
RHODODENDRON OCCIDENTALE / . ) o
S 18" HT. 3=GAL POT 7 |3-0" ocC
LIRIOPE MUSCARI / BIG BLUE . ) o
e 18" HT. 3—GAL POT 4 |3-0" oC
CUONYMUS JAPONICUS ‘SILVER . o
CING'/ SILVER KING FUONYMus |12 AT, 9=CAL POT 3 |2-070C
ROSMARINUS OFFICINALLS
HUNTINGTON CARPET’/ 15" HT, 2—GAL POT 27 |2-0" ocC.
HUNTINGTON CARPET ROSEMARY
VIBURNUM DAVIDII/ DAVID . o
e 24" HT. 5-GAL POT | 12  |1-6" 00
HEDGE
. CUONYMUS JAPONICUS
ézE;j MICROPHYLLUS' / EVERGREEN 15" HT. 3—GAL POT 7 11-8" ocC.
CUONYMOUS
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
\] CAREY ELATA ‘BOWLES GOLDEN'/ |. .. o
<§2f§?;» e e 19" HT. 2-GAL POT | 38 |2-0" oC
AR GRASS DESCHAMPSIA
CESPITOSA 'NORTHERN . o
| 6" HT.. 1=GAL POT 6" OC.
i§%§/ LIGHTS' / NORTHERN LIGHTS 52 |1-670C
TUFTED
PERENNIALS
4%%%i IRIS SIBIRICA/SIBERIAN IRIS 12" HT.. 2=GAL POT | 13 |2-0" 0C
CAMPANULA ISOPHYLLA / ITALIAN | o ) .
{:1:} Sl 8" HT. 1-GAL POT 26 |2-0" oc.
IRIS TENAX / PACIFIC COAST . o
D e 8" HT. 1-GAL POT 21 |2-0” o
VIOLA ADUNCA/ WESTERN DOG . o
@Eg i 6" HT. 1-GAL POT 16 |1-6" 0.C.
HEUCHERA "OBSIDIAN'/ OBSIDIAN ; ) o
ii:i} L 6" HT.. 1-GAL POT 13 |1-8"-0.C.
GROUNDCOVERS
PRE—PLANTED SEDUM TRAYS: 24”7 SQ. X 47 DEPTH 340 S.F.
GREENGRID ROOFS 'TUFF STUFF’ |SEDUM PLANTED TOTAL
MIX TRAYS AREA
100 LANDSCAPE PLANTING STANDARD PLAN NO 1 OOa
¢ REV DATE: JAN 2017 100 LANDSCAPE PLANTING
%OVE STAKES ONE YEAR AFTER

WITHIN TWO

FOR NEWLY

STAKE TREE WITH (2) TREATED
2"p LODGEPOLE PINE DOWELED

TREE STAKES (8'-0" LENGTH)
LOOP EACH TIE AROUND HALF
TREE LOOSELY TO PROVIDE 1”

4 '
N
SLACK FOR TRUNK GROWTH. )
"CHAINLOCK™ OR EQUAL TREE
TIE MATERIAL (1" SIZE) NAIL OR Sy 207

ROADWAY, CURB, DRIVEWAY, TRAIL, SIDEWALK,
OR OTHER STRUCTURES WHERE ROOTBALL IS

ROCTBARRIER AS SHOWN IN STANDARD PLANS
NO 4240 OR 424b. INSTALL ROOT BARRIERS

FEET; PLACE VERTICAL

PLANTED TREES ONLY.

STAPLE TREE TIE MATERIAL TO

STAKE TO HOLD VERTICALLY.

LOOP EACH TIE AROUND HALF

TREE LOOSELY TO PROVIDE 1°

SLACK FOR TRUNK GROWTH.——_ |

N

2"-3" MULCH DEPTH

{TAPERED AT TRUNK)
MULCH TREE PIT MIN 5'-0"
LENGTH X FULL PLANTING
STRIP WIDTH BETWEEN CURB
AND SIDEWALK (FOR
PLANTING STRIPS LESS THAN
6'—0" WIDE) OR PROVIDE

5'-0"DIA MULCH RING FOR
PLANTING STRIPS WIDER THAN

——2" TO 2%" CALIPER UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

——SET TOP OF ROOT CROWN
2" ABOVE ADJACENT CURB
& SIDEWALK GRADE.

3" TO 4” HIGH
WATERING RING
(SEE NOTE 2)

€'-0".
SIDEWALK
D e _\ —as
Py x 2 Coet
18" ROOTBARRIER '(< ;
AT SIDEWALK. A <
SHE

ROUGHEN SIDES OF PLANTING
HOLE MAXIMIZE EXCAVATED
AREA WITHOUT UNDERMINING

ADJACENT PAVING,/CURB. / P
ROOTBARRIER; PLACE AT EDGE <, RN ; \ )
OF PAVEMENT/SIDEWALK/ETC.; % . ;
PR Ml eeiis Y
S TR N 5
TO PREVENT UNDERMINING. ’ 4.\\(&(, ‘
SEE STD SPEC SECTION {\\‘z\\’ &%ﬁ:&ﬁ;\ﬁ%¢
8-02.3(6)B, OR AS SANAVAVA SRELLK XK
APPROVED BY ENGINEER. AMLW LT NIRRT

REMOVE ALL WIRE, STRINGS,
AND QOTHER NON-BURLAP
MATERIAL; AND REMOVE
BURLAP FROM TOP % OF
ROOTBALL MINIMUM. REMOVE
ENTIRELY WHEN DIRECTED
BY THE ENGINEER.

MIN WIDTH OF TREE PIT = 2 TIMES ROOTBALL DIAMETER
OR 5'—Q", WHICHEVER IS GREATER

MULCH AREA TO BE CLEAR OF GRASS, WEEDS, ETC. TO
REDUCE COMPETITION WITH TREE ROQTS

REF STD SPEC SEC 8-02

24" ROOTBARRIER
| L AT CURB WHEN
SHOWN ON THE
i 4 DRAWINGS.
a -

\EDGE (TYP)(SEE NOTE 1)
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

T, .

TREE PIT DEPTH =
ROOTBALL DEFTH
{MEASURE BEFORE
DIGGING TO AVOID
OVEREXCAVATION).

DRIVE STAKES 6° TO
1"=0" INTO
UNDISTURBED S0IL
BELOW ROQOTBALL.

DRIVE STAKE AT RCOTBALL

(PROVIDES FIRM BASE SO
THAT ROOTBALL WILL NOT
SINK.

NOT TO SCALE

@ﬁ City of Seattle

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING
IN PLANTING STRIP

2017 Edition City of Seattle Standard Plans for Municipal Construction

1

ROOTBALL DEPTH:

ROOTBALL + 1'—0"MIN ALL SIDES

Tttt |SEE STD PLAN NO 142 — SOI
g AMENDMENT & DEPTH

REF STD SPEC SEC 8-02

REV DATE: NOV 2013

FINISH GRADE

REMOVE ALL WIRE, STRINGS,
AND OTHER NON—BURLAP

MATERIAL; AND REMOVE BURLAP
FROM TOP % OF ROOTBALL.

REUSED AND
AMENDED SITE SOIL

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

(PROVIDES FIRM BASE SO
THAT ROCTBALL WILL NOT

SINK)

@» City of Seattle

NOT TO SCALE

SHRUB PLANTING

2017 Edition City of Seattle Standard Plans for Municipal Construction

3

100 LANDSCAPE PLANTING

STANDARD PLAN N0132a

NOTE:
CONSIDER TRAFFIC TURNING VISIBILITY AND

PEDESTRIAN VISIBILITY WHEN SELECTING FENCE
HEIGHT; TYPICALLY SHORTER FENCING AROUND TREE
PITS BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND ROADWAY IS DESIRED.

REV DATE: AUG 2010

4'—6" TO 6'-0" HIGH CHAIN LINK XN
FENCE TO ENCLOSE ENTIRE OPEN
TREE PIT (TYP EACH TREE PIT) R
EXISTING TREE PIT RS
RKEEK
CRHRRRD
FACE OF CURB
TREE [N TREE PIT
B&B OR CONTAINERIZED
SHRUB (TYP)
SET ALL PLANTS AT NURSERY
LEVEL (TYP)
MIN 2"—3" OF MULCH m m
I SIDEWALK EDGE /
SHRUB PLANTING PIT
PREPARATION = ROOTBALL
DEPTH & WIDTH PLUS 1'—Q" BLANTING (STRIE
ADDITIONAL ALL SIDES _4)_ _4)_

\/\JL FACE OF CURB—"
4'—8" TO 6'—0" HIGH CHAIN LINK

FENCE TO ENCLOSE ENTIRE OPEN
TREE PIT (TYP EACH TREE PIT)

TREE IN PLANTING STRIP—OPTION 1

Soass

/_/— mf\'\ /—SDEWALK EDGE

el

k PLANTING STRIP

e FA i
4'—6" TO 6'—0" HIGH CHAIN : é ‘+‘ 5
Vi

LINK FENCE PROTECTS ENTIRE
PLANTING STRIP

e ¥ Vi

oo

REF STD SPEC SEC 1-07.16(2), 8-01

FACE OF CURB—"

oo’

TREE IN PLANTING STRIP—CPTION 2

@ﬁ City of Seattle

NOT TO SCALE

TREE PROTECTION
DURING CONSTRUCTION

2017 Edition City of Seattle Standard Plans for Municipal Construction

100 LANDSCAPE PLANTING

STANDARD PLAN NO142

PLANTING BEDS

2"—3" ARBORIST
WOOD CHIP MULCH

3" OF COMPOST
INCORPORATED INTO
SOIL TO 8" DEPTH

SUBSOIL SCARIFIED
4" BELOW COMPOST
AMENDED LAYER
(12" BELOW SOIL
SURFACE), AS
DETERMINED BY THE
ENGINEER

!
..‘IZ!Z!ZIZIZIZIZIZMZ\IIIZIZIZI —

REV DATE: JAN 2017

TURF (LAWN) AREAS

GRASS: SEED OR
son

1%" OF COMPOST
INCORPORATED INTO
SOIL_TO 8" DEPTH

SUBSOIL SCARIFIED
4" BELOW COMPOST
AMENDED LAYER
(12" BELOW SOIL
SURFACE), AS
DETERMINED BY THE
ENGINEER

1. ALL SOIL AREAS DISTURBED OR COMPACTED DURING CONSTRUCTION,
AND NOT COVERED BY BUILDINGS OR PAVEMENT, MUST BE AMENDED
WITH COMPOST AS DESCRIBED BELOW.

2. SUBSOIL SHOULD BE SCARIFIED (LOOSENED) 4 INCHES BELOW
AMENDED LAYER, TO PRODUCE 12—INCH DEPTH OF UN—COMPACTED
SOIL, EXCEPT WHERE SCARIFICATION WQULD DAMAGE TREE ROOTS OR
AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

3. COMPCGST MUST BE TILLED IN TO 8 INCH DEPTH INTO EXISTING SOIL,
OR PLACE 8 INCHES OF COMPOST—AMENDED SOIL, PER SOIL

SPECIFICATION.

4. TURF AREAS MUST RECEIVE 1.75 INCHES OF COMPOST TILLED IN TQ
B—INCH DEPTH, OR MAY SUBSTITUTE 8 OF IMPORTED SOIL
CONTAINING 20—25% COMPOST BY VOLUME. THEN PLANT GRASS
SEED OR SOD PER SPECIFICATION.

5. PLANTING BEDS MUST RECEIVE 3 INCHES OF COMPOST TILLED IN TO
8-INCH DEPTH, OR MAY SUBSTITUTE 8" OF IMPORTED SOIL
CONTAINING 35—40% COMPOST BY VOLUME. MULCH AFTER PLANTING,
WITH 2—3 INCHES OF ARBORIST WQOD CHIP MULCH OR APPROVED
EQUAL.

6. SETBACKS: TO PREVENT UNEVEN SETTLING, DO NOT COMPOST-AMEND
SOILS WITHIN 3 FEET OF UTILITY INFRASTRUCTURES (POLES, VAULTS,
METERS ETC.). WITHIN ONE FOOT OF PAVEMENT EDGE, CURBS AND
SIDEWALKS SOIL SHOULD BE COMPACTED TO APPROXIMATELY 90%
PROCTOR TO ENSURE A FIRM SURFACE.

REF STD SPEC SEC 8-01, 8-02 & 9-14

@ﬁ City of Seattle

NOT TO SCALE

SOIL AMENDMENT AND DEPTH

2017 Edition City of Seattle Standard Plans for Municipal Construction
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REMOVE BURLAP AND

TWINE OFF TOP 1/3 OF
ROOTBALL

37 WATER BASIN

FINISH GRADE

2”7 MULCH LAYER

PLANTING MIX AS SPECIFIED

BREAK SIDES AND BOTTOMS
OF PLANTING PIT TO ALLOW
FOR ROOT PENETRATION

TYPICAL SHRUB PLANTING De TAIL

RECOMPACTED NATIVE SOIL

1/20

NOTE:

ALL GROUNDCOVER /SHRUB
SPACING SHALL BE
EQUIDISTANT UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DISTANCE ON CENTER AS
SPECIFIED

START FIRST ROW OF
PLANTING AT 1/2 THE
PERPENDICULAR SPACING
BETWEEN ROWS

EQ

Bii=
<_E, Tl:
DiE —
[ =
oll 7
x|= :‘7
] =l 77
2 —1 o
© \\;///%Z%%/
B Ly [ =
6" ROOTBALL
WID TH
A NOT TO SCALE
SLOPE SOIL AWAY FROM STRUCTURE

8” P.V.C. PERF TUBING W/

8” ATRIUM GRATE (BLACK

COLOR).

LOCATE OVER

ALL PLANTER DRAINS IN
PT SLAB IF PRESENT.

EDGE OF PLANTING AREA

IRIANGULAR FPLANT SPACING

SHRUB—1

-

PLANTER WALL

. T 2” MULCH LAYER
=3 — PROTECTION BOARD AND
s WATERPROOFING — SEE
<C
< . PLANTING MIX AS SPECIFIED
= - 4 ROOT CONTROL / FILTER FABRIC
N GEOFOAM LAYERS
/
== eveevesslrers K = pevespeve vere veres 5
4 S0-0:-0-0-0- ‘
e . : — | DECK STRUCTURE i
=
IRRIGATION SLEEVE — " PEA GRAVEL
IRRIGATION LATERAL PROTECTION BOARD AND
PLANTER DRAIN W/ XVQgERPDRROAOV;'HSS_ SEE
TUBING AND GRATE : —
SEE ARCH. AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS —
D NOT TO SCALE PT DECK PLANTING 2
omm——+—— PINE POLE
PREVAILING ROOTBALL
= TRUNK
WIND
PLAN ° PINE POLE

6'—0" MIN

BALL

i 7

12" MIN

C

2X MIN DIA. ROOTBALL

NOTE:

PLANT TREES @ TRUNK FLARE BASE 2" HIGHER THAN
DEPTH GROWN IN NURSERY

TREE PIT SHALL NOT BE LESS

THAN (2) TIMES ROOT BALL

DIAMETER

TREE STAKES PERPENDICULAR
TO PREVAILING WIND

2" DIA. LODGEPOLE PINE
STAKES — TYP.

REMOVE BURLAP, TWINE AND WIRE BASKETS

2” MULCH LAYER—HOLD BACK FROM TRUNK 2"
3" WATER BASIN
FINISH GRADE

SCARIFY SIDES AND BOTTOMS OF TREE PITS

PLANTING MIX AS SPECIFIED
RECOMPACTED NATIVE SOIL BELOW ROOTBALL

COMPACT SUBGRADE

1TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING

NOT TO SCALE
1

TREE—-DECID1
2 I

G

NOT TO SCALE

ROUNDCOVER PLANTING

TRI=SPACE

. VARIES — SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS DRAWINGS

2” MULCH LAYER

@) | S o A
\FJ&\ J k Aqd

B

24"DEPTH OF BIO—
RETENTION SOIL MIX

<

TERRACE PAVING

TSI A AT BT

DECK

4
4 =
AA
< 4
pa)
pa)

1” DIA. WEEP HOLE — SEE ARCH.]

AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

IRRIGATION SLEEVE THROUGH CONCRETE J
PLANTER WALL — SEAL@ INSERT PIPING

IRRIGATION LATERAL

PEA GRAVEL

ARCH. DRAWINGS

1TYPIC

AL PLANTER DRAINAGE /BACKFILL

TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING —
SEE STAKING DETAILS

BIORETENTION SOIL MIX—
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

CONCRETE WALL — SEE ARC.

JGM

LANDSCARE TARCHITECTS

12610 N.E. 104TH STREET
KIRKLAND WA 98033
PH: 425.454.5723

E-: craig@jgm-inc.com
WWWw.jgm-inc.com

ROOT CONTROL / FILTER FABRIC

PROTECTION BOARD AND
WATERPROOFING — SEE

C

NOT TO SCALE

2" BARK MULCH

2" WATER BASIN

PLANTING MIX

NOT TO

BETWEEN LAYERS.

EXTENSIVE
GREENGRID

MODULE — 4’

TE]

VEGETATION (TYP)

GROWTH MEDIA

EXTENSIVE
GREENGRID
MODULE — 4"

SLIP SHEET OR PROTECTION
MAT AS SPEC’D BY
WATERPROOFING MFG

ROOFING SYSTEM
BUILD UP -
TYPICAL/PER SPECS

R
,,,,
R4

ISOMETRIC VIEW — CROSS SECTION

G5 GREENGRID MODULE
EXTENSIVE

WESTON SOLUTIONS, INC.
G5 GREENGRID MODULES

SECTIONS

DES. ENG. W.0. NO.

- T DRAWN [DATE
J CHECKED DATE

SOLUTIONS

APPROVED IDATE DWG. NO.

1TYPICAL GREEZNGRID FPLANTED

ScDUM  TRAY

SCALE GRNDCVR
SIDE_VIEW
F NOT TO SCALE
SYMBOL
OVERFLOW PIPE 4~
2" 47 OR 6" MIN DIA. MIN
FREEBOARD. SEE NOTE 5 7 Ay _ DOWNSPOUT
! = / W/ SPLASH
PONDING DEPTH — BLOCK OR
SEE PLAN (2" MIN / ROCK PAD
127 MAX)
r
2" TO 3” MULCH LAYER | |
\
18” MIN BIORETENTION SO|L //
| OVERFLOW
APPROVED
NOTE: NO FILTER FABRIC r DISCHARGE
\ | )
VI | POINT — 4
TYPE 26 AGGREGATE Y DIA MIN
RESERVOIR / 4" MIN SLOTTED UNDERDRAIN (g
L 3 “ /
P ° __—/
245 BENDS4V 3" MINg oo

NOTES:

1.
2.

3.
4.
S

H

BIORETENTION PLANTER AREA DIMENSIONS MUST BE SHOW

ON DRAINAGE CONTROL PLAN.

AGGREGATE RESERVOIR SHALL BE TYPE 26 MINERAL AGGREGATE (WASHED SANDY GRAVEL / FILTER

MATERIAL).

PLANTER SHALL BE A MINIMUM INSIDE WIDTH OF 2 FEET.
SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE SHALL RUN THE LENGTH OF THE PLANTER.
MINIMUM FREEBOARD SHALL BE 2 INCHES FOR CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS LESS THAN 3,000 SF, 4
INCHES FOR AREAS 5,000 SE TO 5,000 SF AND 6 INCHES FOR AREAS GREATER THAN 5,000 SF.
FREEBOARD SHALL BE NOTED ON THE DRAINAGE CONTROL PLAN.
SEE THE SEATTLE STORMWATER MANUAL VOL. 3, SECTION 5.8.2, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

BIORETENTION PLANTER (NON—INFILTRATING)

NOT TO SCALE
3

I 4

PLANTER—DRAINS

2x10x3'—0" WITH
EYEBOLTS

WITH 1/2” DIA.

RUBBER HOSE,
TURNBUCKLE

NOTE:

PLANT TREES 1" HIGHER THAN
DEPTH GROWN IN NURSERY
TREE PIT SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN (2) TIMES ROOT BALL DIA.

I 10 GA. GALV. WIRE W/ 1/2” DIA.
| RUBBER HOSE, TURNBUCKLE
AND EYEBOLTS — TIGHTEN
TO HOLD TREE UPRIGHT
REMOVE BURLAP AND TWINE
OFF TOP 1/3 OF ROOTBALL

2” MULCH LAYER

SHOVEL CUT ALL SIDES OF PIT
PLANTING MIX AS SPECIFIED
2x10x3’'=0" W/EYE BOLTS
EACH END

COMPACT SUBGRADE

RECOMPACT
SOIL BELOW ROOTBALL

N RAISED PLANTER

7

0

”< i :R_

2X MIN DIA. ROOTBALL

TYPICAL TREE PLANTING

NOT TO SCALE
5 I 6
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DATE 3/20/2024 9:34:48 PM

This table is intended to document and include ALL relevant Land code sections for the project .

PROJECT ADDRESS 1522 E JEFERSON STREET, SEATTLE 98122
JURISDICTION SEATTLE
ZONE
MIO-65-NR3
ZONING ANALYSIS DATED 112212023
CODE CONTENT SOURCE https://www.seattle.gov/documents/Departments/Neighborhoods/Majorlnstitutions/SwedishCherryHill/Cherry%20HillCompiledMIMP_2016 07 _08(0).pdf

https://library.municode.com/wa/seattle/codes/municipal_code?nodeld=TIT23LAUSCO SUBTITLE_ IIILAUSRE CH23.69MAINOVDI

APPLICABLE SECTION - ENTER CODE SECTION HERE

CODE REQUIREMENT - ENTER CODE DESCRIPTION HERE

COMPLIANCE

Scope of Provisions 23.69.008 A All land located within the Major Institution Overlay District shall be subject to the regulations and requirements of the underlying zone unless specifically |COMPLIES
modified by this chapter or an adopted master plan.
Standards applicable to specific areas 23.69.020 A Major Institution uses shall be subject to the development standards for institutions of the underlying zone in which they are located, except for the dispersi@OMPLIES
requirements of the underlying zoning for institutions. Project located in Swedish Cherry Hill Campus MIMP overlay
Permitted and prohibited uses 23.69.008 A All uses that are functionally integrated with, or substantively related to, the central mission of a Major Institution or that primarily and directly serve the useSOMPLIES
of an institution shall be defined as Major Institution uses and shall be permitted in the Major Institution Overlay (MIO) District. Permitted Use: Hotel
supporting patients and their familites, guests of Swedish Campus Hospital.
Floor area ratio MIMP CHC C (DPC) 2 FAR calculated campus-wide. Current FAR is 2.07 (CHCMIMP-2016-07-08). New approved FAR is 4.74. FAR exemptions include mech penthouses on| COMPLIES, See A0.01
rooftop, portions of structure below grade, 3.5% reduction of gross SF for above grade for mech/electical.
Setback MIMP CHC B (DS) 3a Section F-F along Jefferson for portion of structure: COMPLIES. See A0.04 & A0.04a
+ 37 feet or less in height: 5 minimum
* Above 37 feet in height up to 65" 15 minimum
B (DS) 3a Section K-K-3 along 16th Ave for portions of a structure: COMPLIES. See A0.04 & A0.04a
+ 37 feet or less in height: 5 minimum
* Above 37 feet in height up to 65" 10 minimum
Structure height 23.69.004 Maximum structure heights for structures containing Major Institution uses may be allowed up to the limits established pursuant to Section 23.69.004 throu#OMPLIES, See A0.06
the adoption of a master plan for the Major Institution
MIMP CHC B (DS) 3b Per section B (Development Standards) 3b Table B-2 , SMC Cherry Hilll Location A6 - maximum height allowed in MIO-65 is 65 feet. COMPLIES, See A0.06
Height Limit Exemptions 23.47A.012 C4 Except as provided below, the following rooftop features may extend up to 15 feet above the applicable height limit if the combined total coverage of all | COMPLIES, See A0.06
features gaining additional height listed in this subsection 23.47A.012.C.4 does not exceed 30 percent of the roof area, or the combined total coverage does
not exceed 35 percent of the roof area if the total includes stair or elevator penthouses or screened or enclosed mechanical equipment: a.Solar collectors that
exceed heights allowed by subsection 23.47A.012.C.3;b.Mechanical equipment; f.Covered or enclosed common recreation areas;g.; and j.Stair and elevato...
23.47A.012 C2 Open railings, planters, parapets, and firewalls may extend up to 4 feet above the otherwise applicable height limit. Insulation material or soil for landscapi@OMPLIES, See A0.06
located above the structural roof surface may exceed the maximum height limit by up to 2 feet if enclosed by parapets or walls that comply with this
subsection 23.47A.012.C.2. Rooftop decks and other similar features may exceed the maximum height limit by up to two feet, and open railings or parapets
required by the Building Code around the perimeter of rooftop decks or other similar features may exceed the maximum height limit by the minimum
necessary to meet Building Code requirements.
23.47A.012.C 3.b Solar collectors: In zones with height limits of greater than 40 feet, solar collectors may extend up to 7 feet above the otherwise applicable height limit, with COMPLIES
unlimited rooftop coverage.
Parking MIMP CHC B (DS) 1 Parking will be located in adjacent, existing Cherry Hill Campus garage structures. Parking agreement will be established with garage operators. On-site parking is not required for this project.
Maximum Lot Coverage MIMP CHC B (DS) 2 Per section 23.44.010 and Modified Delvelopment Standards of MIMP Cherry Hill - maximum lot coverega is 76.5%. The proposed maximum lot coveragesCOMPLIES
development standard for the MIO is 76%. The basis for this calculation is the entire MIO and not for individual future project sites.
Landscaping MIMP CHC B (DS) 3d Priority will be to maintain existing landscape patterns in the street level landscape areas. Landscaping will be provided in structural setbacks and roof top| COMPLIES, See Landscape sheets
gardens when practical. Street trees shall be provided in planning strips. Trees, shrubs, groundcover, grass and flowers would reinforce the open space
concept and existing vegetation.
The Seattle DCI Green Factor guidelines will be used in directing the quantity and quality of new landscaping and the Green Factor score sheets will be  |COMPLIES, See Landscape sheets
completed during the MUP process for individual planned projects.
The proposed buildings at the corner of 16th Ave. & E. Jefferson will be set back from the corner to allow visibility. Any proposed landscaping at these ~ |COMPLIES, See Landscape sheets
locations will not obscure visibility around the corner. Landscaping will be proposed to benefit the neighborhood pedestrian experience and promote
pedestrian security and safety.
Lighting and Wayfinding: Enhanced pedestrian level lighting will be added throughout the campus and along the campus boundaries, especially atthe ~ |COMPLIES, See Landscape sheets, see A1.10
intersections. Pedestrian lighting improvements between the campus and major pedestrian and bicycle facilities will also be considered.
Landscaping 23.44.022 12 Landscaping that achieves a Green Factor score of 0.3 or greater, pursuant to Section 23.86.019, is required for any lot with:a.development containing mot@OMPLIES, See Landscape sheets
than four new dwelling units;b.development, either a new structure or an addition to an existing structure, containing more than 4,000 new square feet of
non-residential uses;
Exterior Lighting 23.44.008 / J Exterior lighting shall be shielded and directed away from residentially zoned lots. The Director may require that the intensity of illumination be limited and  COMPLIES, A1.10
23.44.022 that the location of the lighting be changed.
Amenity within Landscaping MIMP CHC B (DS) 3d Building amenity is not required. MIO Community Amenities within Landscaping: With the purpose of adding community amenities to increase COMPLIES, see Landscaping
safety, provide increased aesthetic enjoyment, include education markers for the health and exercise, provide respite and contemplation areas, clarify the
pedestrian pathways and bicycle routes through the campus. Through the enhancement, replacement, creation and renovations of: the perimeter pedestrian
sidewalk and landscaping. Included aspects: widen sidewalks to SDOT standards, infill missing street trees, added pedestrian lighting, create landscaping
that will remain low and meet the CPTED (Crime prevention through environmental design) guidelines, add pedestrian respite areas on the hill climb areas of
E. Cherry and E. Jefferson Streets, add dog waste bag dispensers / waste receptacles.
Facade Modulation MIMP CHC B (DS) 4b No unmodulated facades shall exceed 90’-0” in length along East Jefferson. Along 16th and 18th Avenues interior to the campus no unmodulated COMPLIES, see A0.04 & A0.04a
facade shall exceed 125-0" in length. Modulation shall be achieved by stepping back or projecting forward sections of building facades.
Solid waste and recyclable materials storage | 23.54.040 TABLE A NON - RESIDENTIAL, GROSS FLOOR AREA :15,0<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>